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Ballina

Friday 26th July 2019

WEDDINGS @ THE BALLINA JOCKEY CLUB 2Y0 MAIDEN PLATE 1010m 12:15 pm

THE KOSCIUSZKO TICKETS ON SALE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1010m 12:50 pm
PARADISE FM 3YO MAIDEN HANDICAP 1260m 1:25 pm
TAB CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1260m 2:05 pm
XXXX GOLD BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1010m 2:40 pm
SLIPWAY HOTEL CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1410m 3:15 pm
BALLINA VETS WEEK OF GOLF BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1310m 3:55 pm
SPILL THE BEANS @ AQUIS FARM BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1610m 4:35 pm
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Race 1 WEDDINGS @ THE BALLINA JOCKEY CLUB 2Y0 MAIDEN

PLATE 1010m
Prize $21,560. st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th §540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

VIC/TAS: 12:15 pm

10th $500. QLD: 12:15 pm

Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies NT: 1145 am
Straight: 310m. SEUELD &

Circumference: 1600m. WASLOLS arm

For: Two-Years-Old. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 5. Speedycom Gelded, 6. Zoomfield Tongue tie first time, 8. Bellini Belle Cross-over nose band off

first time, winkers off first time, 14. Cheeky Chops Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Blue Odyssey Natalie McCall 4s25 3:0-1-0 $5850 0% 33% 11 57
2. Bring Me Some Tegan Harrison Marcus Wilson 5 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 5 57
3. Global Venture Adam Spinks James Hepworth 35 2:0-0-1 $2650 0% 50% 2 57
4. Leshrac Robbie Fradd Matthew Dunn s53s4 3:0-0-1 $11,950 0% 33% 57
5. Speedycom Toby Edmonds 250 1:0-0-0 $3500 0% 0% 57
6. Zoomfield Matthew McGuren  Maryann Brosnan 5s7 2:0-0-0 $1,150 0% 0% 10 57
7. Al Me Gal (N2) Ben Looker John Shelton 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 55
8. Bellini Belle Brooke Ainsworth  Kelvin Hickmott 89 2:0-0-0 $1,400 0% 0% 12 55
9. Rahaan Raymond Spokes Julie Pratten 6 1:0-0-0 $540 0% 0% 55
10. Samphire Hoe Ryan Maloney Toby Edmonds 564 2:0-0-0 $3080 0% 0% 55
11. Summer Flower Anthony Allen Andrew Sawden 8930s0 5:0-0-1 $3575 0% 20% 55
12. Twerk Ron Stewart Chris Munce 3554 3:0-0-1 $5450 0% 33% 13 55
13. Say Sevena Noriyuki Masuda ~ Terry McCarthy 98s0 3:0-0-0 $1,500 0% 0% 1 55
14. Cheeky Chops lan Livingstone 870 3:0-0-0 $800 0% 0% 6 57
15. Cubix Matthew Dunn s7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 57
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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BET EASY

s

; BI.UE ODYSS EY Trainer Natalie McCall Barrier 11
Jockey 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,850
ﬁ 2 year old bay or brown colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
¢ FL T sire Charge Forward Dam Glade
gmgfsrh? ?ﬁ?&in&t{}tndch F Riesinge, D Ristuccia, R Bonnic, G Mead, R - 0! S0 10 12 Miths 30-1-0 - 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up L0-1-0
O'Keffe, J Church, C Smith, Pla}{inur'n BIoods?ole (Mgr B Baliard), Blue Crew (Mér: g Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ballard), Xavier Punters Club (Mgr: A Mcquaid) & Dowling (Mgr: S Dowling) Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Seams Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 SUNS Wed 17Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Softs R Stewart 555 4 $4.805I2;§ppy Two Thousand 55.5kg 2.15L 5 3
20f6  AQUI Sat23Marl9 900m 2Y HCP Good4 L Tarrant 560 5 $9.50 G.em Of Scotland 56.0kg 3.00L 51.02 4
50f9 SUNS Fri8Marl9  1000m 2Y HCP Good4 B Pengelly 580 5 $7 Bold Eos 56.0kg 4.20L 58.67 1 2
- n Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 5
BRI NG ME SOME Jockey Tegan Harrison 57.0kg Prizemoney $720
2 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Denman Dam Shebrings Diamonds
Breeder Mr R Burns

Owners J R Burton, P R Burton, C Burton, Mrs M T Wodson & J T Aouad Career L0-0-0 12 Mths 1.0-0-0 1stUp L0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 BALL Tue16Jull9 1005m MDN Heavy10 T Harrison 55.5 8 $4.60 Clickety Clicks 55.5kg 8.95L 1:01.85 9 7
20of7 DOOM Thu 20Jun19 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft5 M Cahill nfa 6 A River Somewhere n/a 1.00L 59.55
20f6  GCST TuellJunl9 900m 2&3Y-TRL Good4 M Cahill nfa 3 Mas Dinero n/a 4.50L 54.15
- B GI.O BAI. VENTU RE Trainer James Hepworth Barrier 2
Q Jockey Adam Spinks 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,650
, 2 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Sire Whittington Dam Global Connection

g;‘;ﬁgg l',\"\;VPM'\ng')gzsss Career 20-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 GATT Thu18Jull9 1100m MDN Good4 ) Hodge 580 10 $9 Smartcelli 54.0kg 2.30L 1:05.68 1 1
50f9 AQUI Sat6Jull9  900m 2Y HCP Heavy10 J Hodge 56.5 6  $41 Jazzy's Angel 54.0kg 6.60L 54.22 3
30f7 DEAG Tue25Junl19 1000m 2Y-TRL Heavy8 A Spinks nfa 1 Alan Alan Steve n/a 3.75L 1:02.89
50f6  GCST Tue 19Feb19 900m 2Y-TRL Good3 M Palmer nfa 5 Soldati n/a L 55.72
k n I.ESH RAC Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 4
Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,950
2 year old bay colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
_ Sire Rubick Dam Fine Cuban
g:;ﬁ:resr cM Gr\xilxg:llwlslag] PS Armold, C L Smith, C P Wilson, R J Perkins, M D Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 30-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 10-0-0
Sanders, A T Harvison, B M Henning’sen, KJ Wlalsh &PW INitz ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Eag|e And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 DOOM Tue16Jull9 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 R Fradd nfa 7 Svindal n/a 0.10L 58.7
lof6 DEAG Tue25Junl9 1000m MDN-TRL Heavy8 R Fradd nfa 1 Leshrac n/a 0.75L 1:04.25
50f5 EAGL Sat23Febl9 1300m 2Y HCP Good4 R Fradd 54.5 2 $3.20 Magic Beans 54.0kg 1.15L 1:18.56 1 2
30f8 DOOM Sat9Febl9  1200m 2Y HCP Soft6 R Maloney 555 5 $261I31%a2)é Of Dreams 54.5kg 1.70L 33
20f8 GCST  Tue22Jan19 1000m MDN-TRL Good3 R Fradd nfa 1 Friénds Of Wren n/a1.25L 59.77
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; B SPEEDYCOM Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 9
= . Jockey 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,500
2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Zebedee Dam Comrie
gwﬁgfsr inﬂZiZ:(FT:SSh(Mgr P D Sedl), Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Mrs R G Geeves) & Yap Racing (Mgr: A Yap) ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 IPSW  Fri26Julld  800m 2y Hcp Good4 B Nothdurft 55.5 1 $2.15 Sin Tan 54.0kg 0.20L 45.92 4
lof6  BDST Mon1Jull9 1050m 2Y-TRL Good4 R Maloney nfa 1 Speedycom n/a 1.75L 1:05.5
20f6  DOOM Thu 20Jun19 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft5  J Lloyd nfa 2 Kandanga Miss n/a 3.50L 59.19
40f8 WFM  Tue22Jan19 797m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 B Shinn n/a Mclaren n/a 7.80L 46.88
20f8 RAND Frilllan19  735m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 T Clark n/a Coast n/a4.80L 42.6
- n Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 10
] ZOOM FI ELD Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,150
C);[I\' 2 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
lt) Sire Straight Dam Zarbrav
gw:gfsr I!I-i(l)lz\rlfs; LBo?j);ech:_r:[;jHillcrest Lodge Racing (Mgr: P G Campbell) Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 Lst Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Seams And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 GCST Tue23Jull9 900m 2Y-TRL Good4 D Griffin nfa 5 Zoomfield n/a 3.50L 54.13
50f12 IPSW  Fri28Jun19  800m MDN Soft5  J Oliver 585 4 $26 Zaiteki 57.5kg 2.30L 46.18 2
70f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 M Mcguren 570 6  $16 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 7.75L 45.93 9
40f7 GCST  Mon 10Dec18 900m 2YC&G-TRL Good4  C Franklin nfa 4 Ready To Humble n/a 2.10L 56.2
- AI. ME GAI. Trainer John Shelton Barrier 15
Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg
| . 2year old bay filly (female)
. ' Sire Alamosa Dam Regalia
Breeder Miss D Howell
Owners Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant) FIRST STARTER
Colours Navy Blue, Cerise Diablo, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Paget n/a Tarbert n/a 9.37L 59.18
= n BEI.I.INI BELLE Trainer Kelvin Hickmott Barrier 12
Jockey Brooke Ainsworth 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,400
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
2 Sire Kuroshio Dam Summer Wine
gmgfsrﬁ? \g)rhie inf E;cﬁd D Barry, NAPS Racing, ) Chadvick, § Couson, ) C-ccr 20°0°0 12 Niths 20-0-0- st Up 10-0-0 2ndl Up 10-0-0
Cruickshark, K Dabbs, C Denny, § Ford, D arding, H Jaggard, S loughran, S FIrm 00-0-0  Good 00-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Morgan, K Rosvall & P Sanders Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Light Green Star And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f9 CRAN Thu4Jull9  1000m 2YF MDN-SW Soft6  J Martin 570 4 $711|}(/)I§8;<Ienberg County 57.0kg 10.05L 6 8
90f12 PAKE Fri2lun19  1000m 2UP MDN-SW Synth M Poy 540 5 §71 Sansom 56.0kg 10.70L 59.45 9 10
- n Trainer Julie Pratten Barrier 3
K RAHAAN Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $540
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mulaazem Dam Parclose
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd ). N N N
Owners G E V Nolan, Ms J A Pratten & Mrs K A Twine :.a'eeor, 38 8 0 22 “’:2,501(')000 0 ;S:(tuo?olg g 0 ﬁ"d Up19600000
Colours Burgundy, Old Gold Stars And Collar, Burgundy Cap frmm v:0-0- 000 UL-0- oft DU eavy LU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1110m MDN Heavy8 M Bennett 540 2 $61 In Fiore 55.5kg 3.78L 1:07.02 9 7
70of7  CANT Tue 23Aprl9 900m 2YF-BT Good4 K Jennings n/a Joliette n/a 3.30L 55.5
i e
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. [K] SAMPHIRE HOE

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Dawn Approach Dam Naeb
Breeder Huntworth Stud

Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 7
Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,080
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R G Geeves) c.a reer. 2000 12 Mth.s 2000 Lst Up, 1000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  BDST Mon 1Jull9  1050m 2Y-TRL Good4 R Maloney nfa 4 1'%?%)’ Two Thousand n/a 2.00L
40of7 DOOM Thu 20Jun19 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft5  J Lloyd nfa 7 A River Somewhere n/a 3.50L 59.55
6of6  GOSF FrillJan19  1000m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 550 5 $6 Roman Wolf 57.0kg 4.91L 58.65 5 6
70f9 RHIL  Wed2Jan19 900m 2YF-BT Good4 J Ford n/a Egyptian Missile n/a 3.90L 54.68
40of7 GOSF Sat24Novl8 1000m 2Y MDN Good4 K Jennings 560 6 $6 Czarson 58.0kg 3.49L 58.13 1 2
. SU M M ER FLOWER Trainer Andrew Sawden Barrier 8
Jockey Anthony Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,575
@-.ﬁ 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
. Sire Equiano Dam Easy to Look At
Breeder Ms E Hargrave . . . .
Owner Dr E Harg%ave 2 A Sawden C.areer. 50-0-1 12 Mth.s 50-0-1 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—l
Colours Maroon And White Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f9 BALL Tuel6Jull9 1005m MDN Heavyl0 A Allen 540 3 $9 Clickety Clicks 55.5kg 13.63L 1:01.85 1 4
90f12 IPSW  Fri28Junl9  800m MDN Softs ~ AAllen 565 5  $15 Zaiteki 57.5kg 5.00L 46.18 3
30f8 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1000m 2Y HCP Heavy10 J Taylor 540 7 $101 Bayendi 56.0kg 2.771 1:03.39 1 2
10 of 10 BENA  Mon 6May19 1106m 2YF MDN-SW Good4 M Heagney 570 6 $101 Tragic 57.0kg 9.75L 1:06.14 10 10
110f 11 FLEM Tue lJan19  1000m 2YF-SWP Good4 M Dee 56.0 10 $151 Jedastar 56.0kg 16.20L 57.76 2 4
- TWERK Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 13
o W ) Jockey Ron Stewart 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,450
A0 2year old bay fily (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
“L20% " Sire Bel Esprit Dam Dolphin Dance
gwﬁgfsr l\ll-lrjs”ggiriards M S Rose, J C Turner, D M Meehan, G N Owen-Turner, Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 - 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-1
Ms B A Barwin, B S Ansle);, Mrs M EIAnsIey, S C’Foley, Mrs C E'Chapman, Mrsmc Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Greenup, R B Greenup, B T Chapman, Mrs N A Foley, M R Foley, S A Foley, Ms V' Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Bensley, Alchemy Racing No 2 & Zilmac Racing
Colours Yellow, Orange Crossed Sashes, Diamonds Sleeves, Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f8 SUNS Sun7julld  1000m 2Y MDN-SW Heavyl0 R Stewart 550 2 $10Don't Waiver 57.0kg 3.00L 1:02.02 3 3
50f8 AQUI Sat15Junl9 900m 2Y CL1 Good4 S Galloway 540 8 $5.50 Chill The Beer 58.5kg 2.30L 51.54 7
30f8 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 840m 2Y-TRL Soft6 R Stewart nfa 6 We Dance n/a 0.30L 49.61
4of 6 BEAU Mon 28Jan19 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Firm2 M Murphy 550 3 $2F Jelviss 57.0kg 3.50L 1:05.41 1 1
- SAY SEVENA Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 1
& Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,500
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
w5 Sire Rothesay Dam Non Capishe
g;‘;ﬁgfs’&’”i JNMW"'r'tf]ma ot s M Flscan 6 C e ¢ CATEET 3000 12Mths 30-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Neale, N M Weston, C A Suift &N RShaw o T EEER Firm 0000 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Spots Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 BALL  Tuel6Jull9 1005m MDN Heavy10 N Masuda 540 4 $101 Clickety Clicks 55.5kg 21.01L 1:01.85 2 6
80of8 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1000m 2Y HCP Heavy10 L Cheshire 540 6  $26 Bayendi56.0kg 1032 1:03.39 7 8
10 of 12 COFF  Sun13Jan19 800m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 L Cheshire 55.0 10 $13455ygI§/ia's Memory 55.0kg 10.14L 5
1of4 BLNA Wed 26Dec18 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 L Cheshire n/a Say Sevena n/a 0.08L 1:01.19
20f6  BLNA  Fri7Decl8  1000m UNRCD-BT Soft5 L Cheshire n/a Argyle Solitaire n/a 2.25L 1:01.1
i Pge
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*  F¥] CHEEKY CHOPS

/0

2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Mahisara Dam Gloriana Girl
Breeder Mr K D Kirk

Owners S L Dowling

Colours Orange And Red Diagonals, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
80f9 AQUI Sat22Junl9 1400m 2Y MDN
70of7 IPSW  Fri17Mayl9 1350m 2Y MDN-SW
110f13 AQUI  Wed 8May19 1200m 2YC&G MDN-SW
30f4 DEAG Tue 30Aprl9 1000m 2Y-TRL
40of4 DEAG Tue2Aprl9  650m 2Y-TRL

> 5 cusix

2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Rubick Dam Novaspirit
Breeder Stallion Racing Australia Pty Ltd

&t

Trainer lan Livingstone
Jockey 57.0kg

Win Range -
Career 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br.
Good4 M Cox 555 3
Soft5 M Hellyer 570 1
Soft6 M Hellyer 570 6
Soft5 M Cox nfa 4
Softs M Cox nfa 3

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey 57.0kg

Win Range -

Career 1:0-0-0

Owners Mrs K L Dunn, BL Ramsay, Care To Win, A Essey, B A Henschell, D J . .
Armstrong, T L Edwards, J P Lavelle, R J Bennetts, G M Campbell, Mrs G E Campbell, Firm 0:0-0-0

M G Campbell, Mrs K M Monti, Soredesool (Mgr: M J Watt) & Neverwasbeens (Mgr: Jockey 0:0-0-0

B P Quinn)

Colours Tartan, Red Heart, Green Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details
40f8 DOOM Tue 16Jull9 1000m 2Y-TRL

40of 7 DEAG Tue 25Junl9 1000m 2Y-TRL
70f8 TOOW Mon 150ct18 1050m 2Y HCP
lof3 GCST Tue20ctl8 900m 2Y-TRL
40f7 DOOM Tue 185epl8 840m 2Y-TRL

BET EASY
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Track  Jockey Wgt Br.
Good4 R Fradd nfa 7
Heavy8 J Byrne nfa 2
Soft6  C Gallagher 580 3
Soft5 L Rolls nfa 2
Good4 T Harrison nfa 6

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $800
W&P% 0-0
12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$101 Allo Allo 54.0kg 12.30L 1:24.2 8 8
$51 Accessory 57.0kg 10.00L 1:22.06 4 6
$101 Snowzone 57.0kg 12.75L 1:11.21 13 13
Chico Milagro n/a 3.25L 1:03.16
Jazz Queen n/a 1.60L 39.24
Barrier 14
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0
12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
Precizzling n/a 4.95L 58.17
Step Aside n/a 4.05L 1:02.21
$19 Mishani Spirit 56.0kg 17.80L 1:04.52 77
Cubix n/a 1.25L 56.38
Niedorp n/a 10.10L 49.94
Ballina | Page 7
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Race 2 THE KOSCIUSZKO TICKETS ON SALE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1010m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:50 pm

10th $500. QLD:12:50 pm

Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies NT: 12:20 pm

Straight: 310m. S8 LEZU

Circumference: 1600m. WAO=0 arm

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 6. Spirit of Indigo Blinkers first time, ear muffs off first time, 7. Cristal Caz Blinkers first time,

tongue tie first time, winkers off first time, 11. Magic Scent Blinkers off again, tongue tie off first time, winkers first

time, 13. Saint Isidore Ear muffs off first time, 14. Uptooit Nasal strip first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Improving Ryan Plumb Angela Plumb 5 1:0-0-0 $650 0% 0% 3 59
2. Matello Matthew McGuren  Tony Flatley 0s4 2:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 14 58
3. Bay of Dragons Brooke Ainsworth  Greg Cornish 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 575
4. Heathrow (NZ) Ryan Maloney John Smerdon 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 575
5. Grand Quill Cyril Small John Smerdon 57s55 4:0-0-0 $2520 0% 0% 11 57
6. Spirit of Indigo Robbie Fradd Toby Edmonds s43 2:0-0-1 $3,900 0% 50% 57
7. Cristal Caz Kasie Stanley Shane Everson s8 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 4 565
8. Deejaybeat Jarrod Woodhouse  John Smerdon 5450509 5:0-0-0 $1,975 0% 0% 9 565
9. Lamplight Lili Tegan Harrison Ben Hull 4562232245 14:0-4-1 $24,880 0% 36% 13 56.5
10. Andiamo Miss Jason Taylor Matt Kropp 0350658 4:.0-0-1 $3,190 0% 25% 10 555
11. Magic Scent Noriyuki Masuda Daiki Chujo 0465355322 17:0-3-3 $21,090 0% 35% 6 555
12. No Doubt a Lady Dwayne Schmidt 3653356236 11:.0-2-4 $19,785 0% 55% 15 555
13. Saint Isidore Raymond Spokes ~ Leo Clapham 0855052 6:0-1-0 $6,265 0% 17% 8 555
14. Uptooit Peter Evans 0859905852 25:0-2-3 $24650 0% 20% 12 555
15. Phony Pony Ben Ahrens 668564 5:0-0-0 $2040 0% 0% 5 555
Race 2 THE KOSCIUSZKO TICKETS ON SALE MAIDEN HANDICAP: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
Ballina | Page 8
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* [} IMPROVING

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Albrecht Dam Foila
Breeder Miss R Davey

Owners Y Wenlei

Colours White, Dark Green Cap

Race Details Track
50f6 AQUI Sat13Jull9  900m MDN Soft5
lof6 GCST Mon 25Marl9 900m MDN-CL1-TRL Good4
il
* [P MATELLO
@ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
£%  Sire Dubleo Dam Matelasse
Breeder Mr a M Flatley
Owners A M Flatley
Colours Green, Gold Stars
Race Details Track
12 of 14 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Soft6
40f12 BALL Thu 28Febl9 1005m MDN Good4
3of5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
:‘E‘; 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
= 2% % Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Pleasure Seeker
Breeder Mr P a Secco
Owners P A Secco, Mrs M | Secco & Mrs R C Duce
Colours Yellow And Blue Checks, Blue Stars On Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track
20of4 BDST Mon Jull9 900m MDN-CL1-TRL Good4
e
s [N HEATHROW
|
’:':'.::‘ 3 year old bay filly (female)
" a" T Site Tavistock Dam I'ma Turner
Breeder K Durrant & R S Manning
Owners M J Casey & D P Mclennan
Colours Brown And White Checks
Race Details Track
60of8 GCST Tue22Jan19 1000m MDN-TRL Good3
il
= | GRAND QUILL
g . 3year old bay gelding (male)
“. T4 Sire Longhorn Dam Patricia Louise

Breeder Mr L Jetson
Owners L L Jetson
Colours Red, Gold Sash And Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap

Race Details Track
50f8 AQUI Sat13Jull9  1200m CG&E MDN Soft5
70f12 MURW Sun2Junl9  1100m MDN-SW Soft5
50f9 GOLD SatlDecl8 1100m MDN Good4
50f9 MURW Fri16Novl8 1000m MDN Good3
1of8 GCST Tue300ctl8 1000m MDN-TRL Softs

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Angela Plumb Barrier 3

Jockey Ryan Plumb 59.0kg Prizemoney $650

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Gray 59.0 4 $9 Cartland 56.0kg 4.80L 53.22 3
S Doyle nfa 5 Improving n/a 0.30L 54.26

Trainer Tony Flatley Barrier 14

Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Collett 59.0 11  $12In A Step 54.5kg 7.66L 58.53 6 8
K Matheson 59.0 4 $26 Friends Of Wren 56.5kg 3421 58.25 4 2
K Matheson n/a Hashtag Hero n/a 2.50L 59.73

Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 1

Jockey Brooke Ainsworth 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Ainsworth nfa 2 Marmaris n/a 3.75L 54.51

Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 7

Jockey Ryan Maloney 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Doyle nfa 7 Friends Of Wren n/a 6.30L 59.77

Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 11

Jockey Cyril Small 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,520

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Small 575 7 $211I§1i2r1g;90f The Desert 59.0kg 2.95L 4 4
JWoodhouse  59.0 2 $7.50 jedpardise Me 57.0kg 4.63L 1:04.97 3 4
L Rolls 570 4 $12 Re%imental Force 57.5kg 5.10L 5 6

1:04:34

L Rolls 59.0 3 $10 Shadyvale Star 57.0kg 3.49L 58.93 4 5
C Small nfa 8 Grand Quill n/a 0.10L 59.58

Ballina | Page 9
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I3 SPIRIT OF INDIGO

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Hooness

P

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney)

Colours Red, Yellow Seams And Cap

Race Details

3o0f 7 BDST
50f5 DEAG
40f12 GRAF Sun27Janl9
30f12 COFF Thu 13Decl8
20f7 DOOM Tue 20Nov18

Mon 1Jul19
Tue 25Jun19

1050m MDN-TRL
1000m MDN-TRL
1100m MDN-SW
1200m 3Y MDN-SW
1000m MDN-TRL

* A CRISTAL CAZ

»y ]' I". 4 year old brown mare (female)

Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap

Sire Duporth Dam She Can Again
Breeder Kitchwin Hills

Race Details

80of9  GRAF

Owners G R Holley
50f10 GRAF
o. [} DEEJAYBEAT
y¢ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

"% Sire Therock Dam Lago Rhythm
Breeder Mr W Webber
Owners D A Wheeler & L A Wheeler

Tue 255ep18 1015m F&M MDN-SW
Thu 13Sep18 1006m OPEN-BT

Colours Black, Gold Crossed Sashes, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details
50f12 MURW
40f12 LISM
11 of 11 MOE
10 of 10 CRAN
90f9 CAUL

o

Sun 2Jun19
Sat 11May19
Fri 14Dec18
Fri 18May18
Sat 28Aprl8

1100m MDN-SW
1100m MDN
1000m BM58
1200m 2Y MDN-SW
1200m REDOUTE'S

EJ LAMPLIGHT LILI

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Your Song Dam False Light
Breeder G M P Nominees Pty Ltd
Owners T Mullen & B Hull

Colours Turquoise, Black Star And Sleeves, Turquoise Stars, Black Pom Pom

Race Details
40f6  AQUI
60f11 AQUI

20f8 IPSW
20f12 GOLD

30f10 SUNS

Sat 13Jull9
Sat 2Marl9

Fri 15Feb19
Sat 2Feb19

Sun 6Jan19

900m MDN
1200m F&M MDN

1200m 4UP MDN
1200m 4UP MDN-SW

1400m 4UP MDN

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 2

Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,900

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 R Maloney nfa 2 Liability n/a 0.60L 1:04.42
Heavy8 R Maloney nfa 3 Mont Mont n/a 8.50L 1:02.77
Good4 R Maloney 55.5 2 $1.80F Zouki 55.5kg 2.43L 1:04.05 4 3
Good4 R Maloney 550 4 $1.70F Moana Marie 55.0kg 2.54L 1:12.31 2 1
Good4 R Maloney nfa 1 Danetist n/a 2.50L 1:01.03

Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 4

Jockey Kasie Stanley 56.5kg Prizemoney $500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 K Stanley 58.0 3 $21 Ornate 55.5kg 6.31L 58.9 22
Good4 K Stanley n/a Anne Bonny n/a 3.15L 59.17

Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 9

Jockey Jarrod Woodhouse 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,975

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft5 B Looker 590 1  $18 Jeopardise Me 57.0kg 3.79L 1:04.97 7 7
Soft6 M Mcguren 570 3 $41 Miss Bang 55.0kg 4.98L 1:04.89 8§ 9
Soft6 A Robertson 59.0 4 $71 Blues Your Ball 60.5kg 10.45L 1:01. 1 11
Heavy8 L Grace 58.0 4 $101 Okay Boss 58.0kg 14.25L 1:14.2 10 10
Good3 B Park 560 5 $2011L1<e()t3l\7ﬂe Sleep On It 54.0kg 16.55L 6 9

Trainer Ben Hull Barrier 13

Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.5kg Prizemoney $24,880

Win Range - W&P% 0-36

Career 14:0-4-1 12 Mths 13:0-4-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-1 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft5 ~ JWoodhouse  57.0 5 $4.60 Cartland 56.0kg 3.05L 53.22 5
Soft5 T Harrison 585 6 $71Rle;t(l)16er Salubrious 56.0kg 2.25L 2 2
Soft5  JWoodhouse  57.0 5 $3.80F Shinstar 56.5kg 0.20L 1:12.65 1 2
Good3 JWoodhouse  55.0 9 $6.501T1c())09%oolawah Trump 55.0kg 0.20L 22
Good4 T Harrison 56.5 8 $5.50 On Show 56.0kg 6.75L 1:23.65 2 4

Ballina | Page 10
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ANDIAMO MISS

# 3year old bay filly (female)
Sire Benfica Dam Loose'n'lovely
Breeder Mr B Smith

Trainer Matt Kropp
Jockey Jason Taylor 55.5kg

Win Range -

Barrier 10

Prizemoney $3,190

W&P% 0-25

Owners § P Ruse, Mrs J Ruse, J Smith, § P Smith, A Li, P A Dowsey, B O J Keegel Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 50-0-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Royal BIl;e, White Vele Yoke A’nd Sleeves’, RO);aI Blue Armb’ands, White Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 10 IPSW  Fri26Jull9  1100m Mdn Good4 AThompson 555 8 $41.00 Lady Appleton 55.5kg 7.55L 1:04.74 3 4
30f 10 DALB Thu1lJull9 800m MDN-SW Good3 D Mcintosh 55.0 6 $7.50 Imabarman 57.5kg 0.95L 45.97 5
12 of 12 TOOW Sat 2Mar1l9 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Good4 S Bogenhuber 545 6  $12 Soxagon 56.5kg 19.60L 59.35 3.6
60f7 TAMW Mon 11Feb19 1000m 3YO-MDN-SW Good3 G Buckley 550 1  $6 Zealot55.0kg 9.95L 57.35 5 5
60of9 SCNE Thu3lJan19 900m OPEN TRIAL Good3 A Denby n/a Cassy's Sister n/a 6.45L 52.48
— Trainer Daiki Chujo Barrier 6
:5-".'%*} MAGIC SCENT Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.5kg Prizemoney $21,090
%% s Ayearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-35
— = Sire Magic Albert Dam Sandalwood
gfvsﬁgfsf DT"CVIL”_R‘;’VeEr JhorOUgthﬁd_Sl R b €A o For g C27EET 17033 12 Miths 14033 15t Up 30-00 2nd Up 30-0-2
Vajma e BT RO PR T M Firm 0000 Good 110-2-2 Soft 60-1-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Silver, Yellow Crescent Moon, Purple Stars, Silver And Purple Stars Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Wed 10Jul19 1000m MDN-SW Soft6 N Masuda 59.0 14  $61 In A Step 54.5kg 4.74L 58.53 4 4
40f10 GATT Thu4Jull9  1100m 4UP MDN Good4 L Tilley 56.0 4 $3.40F Harry's Star 54.5kg 3.80L 1:05.09 1 1
6of14 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1200m MDN Softt N Masuda 545 13 $8.50 Chouxtorial 54.0kg 3.82L 1:12.25 1 1
50f9 AQUI Sat1ljunl9  900m MDN Good4 M Hellyer 56.5 2 $13 Vainity 56.0kg 1.90L 52.69 2
30f12 BEAU Sat 18Mayl9 1100m MDN-SW Good4 M Sawa 515 2 $4.801I%2r(1)ges With Time 55.5kg 4.50L 2 2
b No DOU BT A LADY Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 15
Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $19,785
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-55
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Crafty Lady
g;‘:ﬁgfs',\'\/l"rj FBeB:ttt'g Career 11:0-2-4 12 Mths 80-1-4 1stUp3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-3 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-2 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Soft6 M Mcgilliviay 570 9 $9 In A Step 54.5kg 2171 58.53 32
60f14 CASI  Fri24Mayl9 1300m MDN Good4 M Bennett 550 5 $9.50 Be Watchful 55.0kg 5.43L 1:18.24 10 8
50f10 MURW Fri 10Mayl9 1200m MDN Good4 M Paget 56.5 8 $9.50 Vin Rouge 55.0kg 2.34L 1:12.98 6 6
30f13 GRAF  Mon 15Aprl9 1115m F&M MDN Good4 L Rolls 58.0 4 $6.50 Oyashio Drift 56.5kg 2.35L 1:04.22 9 8
30f10 GRAF Mon 25Marl9 1006m MDN-SW Good4 L Rolls 570 3 $12 Contemptuous 56.0kg 2.29L 57.65 6 5
- . Trainer Leo Clapham Barrier 8
13 SAINT ISIDORE Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $6,265
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Future Saint
Breeder Patinack Farm Career 60-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp30-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners B W Reynolds P P
Colours Red B|l}J/e Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
' Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 11Jull9 1200m BIG MAIDEN Good4 ] Taylor 545 10  $31 Two Seas 55.5kg 10.02L 1:11.19 6 8
80f9 HAMI FrillJan19  1600m MDN-SW Good3 D Holland 585 2 $5EF Swiss Hero 57.0kg 5.80L 1:37.86 4 4
50f7 GEEL  Sun18Novl8 1140m MDN-SW Good4 J Childs 58.5 5 $2.70F Cincinnati Red 56.5kg 8.25L 1:06.14 6 7
14 of 15 BEND  Sun 20May18 1600m 2UP MDN-SW Soft5 D Lane 58.5 1  $21 Limekilns 585kg 12.85L 1:35.73 1 1
50f12 BEND Tue 24Aprl8 1300m MDN-SW Good4  J Childs 580 3 $6 Elmore Lad 58.0kg 6.25L 1:18.06 4 4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Ballina | Page 11



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

i upToOIT

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Mail Train Dam Uppity
Breeder Mr J Harvey

Owners P J Evans

at

Colours 0ld Gold, Dark Green Seams, Striped Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold

Seams Cap
Race Details
11 of 13 NEWC
80of 10 AQUI
50f12 TARE
90f12 COFF
90f9 WYON

o

Race Details

60of10 DALB ThullJull9 800m MDN-SW
4of6  DEAG Tue25Junl9 1000m MDN-TRL
6of12 WARW Sat15Junl9 800m 2UP MDN-SW

80f10 IPSW  Wed 17Aprl9 1015m MDN-SW
4of5 SCSI Tuel2Marl9 850m MDN-TRL

Sat 6Jul19
Sat 15Junl19

900m MDN-SW
900m MDN-SW
Fri7ZJun19  1000m MDN-SW
Fri 31Mayl9  800m MDN-SW
Thu 16May19 1000m MDN-SW

PHONY PONY

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Albrecht Dam Encosta Martini
Breeder Epsom Lodge

Owners Epsom Lodge (Mgr: M R Ahrens)
Colours Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Softs
Good4
Softs
Good4
Good4

Track
Good3
Heavy8
Good4

Good4
Soft5

Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 12

Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $24,650

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 25:0-2-3 12 Mths 18:0-1-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-1-3 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-2
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Lever 57.0 13  $51 Aloneinabaa 59.0kg 7.14L 52.27 6
J Grisedale 555 5  $31 Pipe Dream Lass 55.0kg 7.70L 51.59 9
R Spokes 570 5  $41 Zaniah 57.0kg 7.291 59.33 2 4
R Spokes 570 4 $31 Hiroko 54.5kg 4.03L 45.26 4
M Weir 570 8 $151 River Bird 57.0kg 17.93L 57.88 7 9

Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 5

Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,040

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Oliver 57.0 10 $4.60 Imabarman 57.5kg 3.20L 45.97 9
C Bayliss nfa 2 Leshrac n/a 1.25L 1:04.25
M Shimodaira 580 11 $54J6a5c3ko's A Natural 58.0kg 2.00L
A Allen 565 4 $215(é?12a9ce of Monaco 55.5kg 5.70L 33
S Cormack nfa 4 Rawtekk n/a 4.20L 53.91
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Race 3 PARADISE FM 3YO MAIDEN HANDICAP 1260m
Prize $21,560. Ist $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

NSW: 1:25 pm

VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm

10th $500. QLD: 1:25 pm

Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies NT: 12:55 pm

Straight: 310m. SAB LSS [

Circumference: 1600m. WA LLZS am

For: Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Dark Euro Blinkers first time, 3. Ragnor Tongue tie first time, 4. Tippler Blinkers off first time, 9.

Ausbred Nacre Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Christmas Creek Ron Stewart Chris Munce 4245334853 8:0-1-3 $13570 0% 50% 1 58
2. Dark Euro Anthony Allen Scott Henley 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 58
3. Ragnor Matthew McGuren  Maryann Brosnan 90 2:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 10 56
4, Tippler Jason Taylor Kris Lees $8s3333 5:0-0-4 $11,200 0% 80% 3 56
5. Turmoil Robbie Fradd Toby Edmonds 0425792 6:0-2-0 $10,700 0% 33% 14 555
6. My Cousin Baby Tegan Harrison Steven Phelps 46 2:0-0-0 $1640 0% 0% 13 55
7. Nanny's Primed Kasie Stanley Alan Ryan 33735 5:0-0-3 $7,745 0% 60% 2 55
8. Adventure Queen Jackson Murphy Dwayne Schmidt 55055958 6:0-0-0 $3940 0% 0% 8 54
9. Ausbred Nacre Jon Grisedale Dennis Dwane $9608780s0 8:0-0-0 $3415 0% 0% 6 54
10. Blackpool (NZ) Ben Looker Daniel S Bowen 4565689 6:0-0-0 $580 0% 0% 5 54
11. Daunting Warrior Scott Galloway Darren Graham 48485863 9:0-0-1 $735 0% 11% 4 54
12. Niva Darren Graham 4s59 3:0-0-0 $2440 0% 0% 15 54
13. Queen Gina Raymond Spokes ~ Paul Smith 73655748 7:0-0-1 $7,700 0% 14% 12 54
14. Runamuk Stephen Lee 9637265746 8:0-1-1 $10580 0% 25% 11 54
15. Grand Quill Cyril Small John Smerdon 57555 4:0-0-0 $2520 0% 0% 7 555
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

c:'!i 15 12. Niva "a\

‘E} 14 5. Turmoil v

._-V_', 13 6. My Cousin Baby v

(;) 12 13. Queen Gina “v
6 11 14. Runamuk "H

Al

3. Ragnor "H
i 2. Dark Euro "H
8. Adventure Queen v

9. Ausbred Nacre "v
10. Blackpool ""
11. Daunting Warrior v

-
o

15. Grand Quill 'ﬁ

4, Tippler 'H
7. Nanny's Primed “H

2
N @ R O O N O ©

1. Christmas Creek v

Race Direction —>

=

Rail position: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies
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4 CHRISTMAS CREEK Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 1
T ) Jockey Ron Stewart 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,570
s 3 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range - W&P% 0-50
2L Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Simply Fantastic
g:;ﬁgfs' MSJSI(IW°°SA Kl D LKl Nrs L Kinco s e C27EST 8013 12 Mths 80-13 15t Up 30-0-1  2nd Up 20-1-0
DA &MsTM pavts e TS TR Birm 0:0-0-0 Good 4002 Soft30-1-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Green And White Checked Band And Armband, Gold Cap Jockey 5:0-1-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of7 DOOM Wed 10Jull9 1350m CG&E MDN Soft7 R Stewart 570 1 $2.20F1Igg%genly Journey 57.0kg 1.75L 1 1
20011 IPSW  Fri28Junl9  1200m MDN Soft5  RStewart 570 2 $8.50 Savsgold 59.0kg 1251 11162 2 2
40f9 BALL Mon 10Jun19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Heavyl10 R Stewart 590 6 $5 Instabeats 59.0kg 4.30L 1:02.76 2 1
4of 5 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 840m MDN-TRL Soft6 R Stewart nfa 1 Belle's Pluck n/a 1.75L 50.07
30f10 IPSW Fri18Jan19 1010m MDN-SW Good4 M D Plessis 56.0 7 $3.60 Mountbatten 56.0kg 1.20L 1:00.44 3 3
- n Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 9
U DARK EURO Jockey Anthony Allen 58.0kg
8 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
2 Sire Eurozone Dam Dark Brown Sugar
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Miss F A Blanch FIRST STARTER
Colours Lime Green, Hot Pink And Black Checked Sleeves, Hot Pink And Black
Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f8 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  J Watkins n/a Tarbert n/a 8.36L 59.18
40f6  RAND Tue 1Mayl8 735m 2&3YCG Heavy9 B Mcdougall n/a Saint Antonio Lad n/a 2.80L 44.73
A n RAGNOR Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 10
T Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg Prizemoney $500
- :‘ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
4 | L Sire Snitzel Dam Sunset Express
3;‘3,‘32?; I\'\/’l'lrsm E&Zﬂ‘;ﬂ Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  GCST  Tue23Jull9 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 D Griffin nfa 3 Arcalette n/a 0.30L 1:00.37
90f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m MDN Soft6 A Bullock 585 3 $6 Veganza 57.5kg 5.88L 1:33.92 6 6
12 of 14 COFF  Fri 31Mayl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 A Allen 590 1  $26 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 9.38L 1:10.28 7 9
40of 5 NCLE Thu9Mayl9 900m MDN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Front Sight n/a 1.67L 56.56
60of8 GOSF Mon 29Apr19 1000m MDN-BT Good4 D Mclellan n/a Sir Elton n/a 5.41L 1:01.73
) Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3
Y n TI PPLER Jockey Jason Taylor 56.0kg Prizemoney $11,200
_1*| ., 3yearold bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-80
0% Sire Pierro Dam Elimbari
(B)I;Issgfsr F'Q\/ll)rl-FI{arlilol-rl'nalr\Jl?sOSnB Hannon, H G Cope, Mrs M G Cope, E J Sperling Career 50-0-4 12 Mths 5:0-0-4 ~ 1st Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 10-0-1
Mrs R J Sperling & Lees Racing Pty Ltd ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 4:.0-0-3 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap with Black Pom Pom Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 7 NCLE Fril4Junl9 900m MDN-BT Soft5 M Scorse n/a Statue of Freedom n/a 5.19L 56.53
80of9 NEWC Thu2IMarl9 1300m MDN-SW Good4 ) Collett 565 9 $161F1L;I[‘$ecognition 58.5kg 20.43L 9 9
50f7 BEAU Wed 27Feb19 1000m MDN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Mérge n/a 8.76L 59.9
70of7  GOSF  Fri15Febl9  800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 M Scorse n/a Our Eppy n/a 6.60L 50.17
30f10 MUSW Tue 230ct18 1500m MDN-SW Good4 D Mclellan 54.5 2 $1.70F Lights of Como 57.0kg 0111 1:30.35 5 3
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- Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 14
4]’ Q”" ' B TURMO"‘ Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,700
,", 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
T Sire Star Witness Dam Private Kiss
Breeder Mr W C Alchin . . . .
Owners Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves) c.a reer. 6020 12 Mth.s 6020 1st Up, 20-20  2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 20-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF  Sun7Jull9  1110m MDN Heavy8 B Looker 56.5 6  $6In Fiore 555kg 7.34L 1:07.02 4 1
40f13 COFF  Fri2lunl9  1205m MDN Good4 R Maloney 58.0 2 $4.80 Pace Stick 56.5kg 5.13L 1:11.63 4 4
20f6 MURW Sun2Junl9 1010m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 B Looker 550 6 $6 Chazelles 55.0kg 3.77L 59.29 5 4
40of7 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6  J Lloyd nfa 3 Arzu n/a 6.00L 58.87
30f7 GCST  Tue30Aprl9 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 2 La Benca n/a 2.00L 58.26
n MY COUSIN BABY Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 13
Jockey Tegan Harrison 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,640
a .i 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Lope de Vega Dam Incinerate
Breeder Mr G H Austin . . . .
Owners G H Austin & Mrs S E Austin C.areer. 2:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours White, Royal Blue Vee And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of6 BALL  Tue16Jull9 1255m MDN-SW Heavyl0 N Masuda 570 3 $31Logan's Blade 56.5kg 1.52L 1:22.45 4 3
60of9 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1250m 3Y MDN-SW Heavyl0 N Masuda 550 3 $10 Song of Luck 55.0kg 8.47L 1:22.03 5 3
80f10 BLNA Sun30Sepl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Looker n/a Care to Think n/a 19.10L 59.24
b ' Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 2
i NANNY S PRI MED Jockey Kasie Stanley 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,745
¢ ulla " 3year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-60
L Sire Primus Dam Nanny Nanssie
g:;sgfsr F')\AEF Eg:ﬁ{g’fh Career 5:0-0-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-3  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Colours Yellow, Blue Cross, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 GRAF Sun14Jjull9 1100m MDN-SW Good3 K Stanley 570 8 $5.501C())E‘J(le§nofthecastle 54.5kg 0.43L 4 2
30f10 GRAF Sun7julld  1110m MDN Soft6 K 'Stanley 545 10  $5Tis Toby 54.0kg 3.50L 1:05.17 5 4
70f13 COFF  Fri2lunl9  1005m MDN-SW Good4 T Harrison 57.0 11  $51 Siesta Key 54.5kg 5.91L 57.61 7 8
30f9 COFF Sun24Febl9 1215m MDN-SW Good4  C Franklin 56.5 2 $21 National Park 56.5kg 3.10L 1:12. 6 6
50f14 GRAF Thu7Feb19 1106m MDN Soft5  CFranklin 56.0 1 $911T&k%Time to Chill 54.5kg 2.48L 8 8
n ADVENTU RE QU EEN Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 8
Jockey Jackson Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,940
@O 3 year old brown or black filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Dubawi Dancer
g:;sgfsr ’}A/'es'r’\;’ groupj I;Aty Lth Lefoe. C AMunro. R Want. B Mcl DS Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Moran & ) Gara 1 oremy Beioe & RING THA BRI 2 Firm 0.0-0-0  Good 40-0-0  Soft2:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
FEolopurs Pink, Black Horseshoe, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap With Black Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
om Fom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thulljull9 1200m BIG MAIDEN Good4 M Mcgilliviay 540 8  $71 Two Seas 55.5kg 4.03L 1:11.19 4 5
70f8 WFM  Fri17Mayl9 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 J Parr n/a Paulita n/a 10.20L 1:13.68
80of8 HAWK Mon 29Apr19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good3 M Bell n/a Frikkers n/a 9.53L 1:00.4
110f12 ORAN Fri23Nov18 1600m MDN Softs M Bell 540 9 $6.50 Watch the Cat 56.0kg 12.97L 1:38.21 1 2
50f14 GOUL Sat10Novl8 1600m MDN Good3 B Owen 55.5 13 $31 Confident Lad 58.0kg 1.99L 1:37.03 22
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IE] AUSBRED NACRE

3 year old grey-brown filly (female)
Sire Dalakhani Dam Ausbred Gold
Breeder Mr C Lawlor

&l

Trainer Dennis Dwane
Jockey Jon Grisedale 54.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 6

W&P% 0-0

Prizemoney $3,415

Owners Mrs L Cook, D Dwane, J Flood & R Robertson c.a reer. 8000 12 Mth_s 7000 Lst UR 2000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Blue And Gold Stripes, Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 BALL Sat16Marl9 1000m F&M MDN Softe  CFranklin 545 8 $125I§%ative Direction 56.5kg 6.36L 8§ 8
60f 10 PORT FrilFebl9  1106m MDN Good4 W Peel 540 4 $13 Lady Mossman 54.0kg 3.75L 1:07.18 6 5
11 of 13 HAWK Sun 9Dec18 1800m MDN Good3 J Ford 550 8 $151 Ocean Dash 55.0kg 13.21L 1:48.15 8 10
80f12 ORAN Fri23Nov18 1600m MDN SoftS S Guymer 540 3 $26 Watch the Cat 56.0kg 6.25L 1:38.21 5 6
70f9 GOUL Sat10Novl8 1300m F&M-MDNSW Good3  Q Yong 56.5 2 $31 Bardor 58.0kg 4.52L 1:17.84 5 6
— Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 5
T BLACKPOOL Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $580
‘m“‘ 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
AIII®  Sire Ocean Park Dam Elchester
Breeder Jamieson Park Ltd . . : .
Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) C.areer. 6:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 4:0-0-0 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered CapFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1130m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Mcguren 59.0 5 $2.60F Madam Mahal 57.0kg 3.33L 1:06.23 7 8
30f9 LISM  Thu13Junl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 O Pickering n/a Almas n/a 3.26L 59.26
60of7 GOLD Wed 22Aug18 1400m MDN-SW Good4 R Wiggins 550 4  $41 Mullaghmore 55.0kg 11.75L 1:23.24 5 6
50f7 GCST  Tue7Augl8 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 R Wiggins nfa 3 Liability n/a 8.90L 59.76
50f8 GOLD Sat14Jull8  1400m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 M Hellyer 570 1  $12 Bacchur 57.0kg 11.05L 1:25.22 4 5
o Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 4
= DAUNTING WARRIOR Jockey Scott Galloway 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,350
N 'E # 3 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Daunting Lad Dam Octagonal Heights
Breeder Miss S J Charnock . . . .
Owners R G Oneill, D Gray, C O'Keefe C.areer. 9:0-0-1 12 Mth.s 8:0-0-1 st UR 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Yellow, Red Maltese Cross, Red Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 AQUI Sat13Jull9  1200m CG&E MDN Softs S Galloway 550 3 $311K1i2ng90f The Desert 59.0kg 2.75L 6 6
8of 11 GRAF  Mon 25Marl19 1710m MDN-SW Good4  C Whiteley 58,5 11  $11 William 58.5kg 6.32L 1:44.47 9 3
4of 7 MURW Tue 19Marl9 1530m MDN-SW Heavy8 C Whiteley 58.5 2 $5.50 Delius 59.0kg 3.33L 1:33.62 7 7
80f13 AQUI Sat9Marl9  1800m MDN-SW Good4  C Whiteley 56.5 9  $11 Lucadeal 56.5kg 6.60L 1:49.99 2 2
50f8 AQUI Sat23Febl9 1400m MDN-SW Good4 L Dittman 565 5 $9 Kingly 56.5kg 3.75L 1:24.51 22
i N IVA Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 15
' Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,440
m 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
; Sire Danerich Dam New Years Eve
Breeder Mr G Molone . : . .
Owners Ms J A Cate, JyP Carothers & A J Buckland c.a reer. 3000 12 Mth.s 3000 1st UR 2000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Quarters, Red Sleeves, Royal Blue Stars, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 BALL Tuel6Jull9 1005m MDN Heavyl0 M Palmer 540 9  $16 Clickety Clicks 55.5kg 8.56L 1:01.85 7 5
60of9 CTRN Mon 4Febl9 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 P Moloney n/a Princess Jenni n/a 3.10L 46.5
50f8 KYNE Tue160ctl8 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 M Dee 570 4 $8 Jentico 57.0kg 7.75L 1:05.32 33
30f10 CTRN Mon 80ctl8 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 B Thompson n/a Sunlight n/a7.251. 44.8
90f10 CRAN Wed 19Sep18 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 P Moloney 56.0 4  $41 Rainbow Girl 56.0kg 9.10L 58.28 4 6
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®  FE] QUEEN GINA

(- * 3 year old brown or black filly (female)
.. ¥ Sire Poet's Voice Dam Queen of Quilts
Breeder Mr J Unwala

Owners P Smith, J A Nixon, B T Cook, A R Robinson, J A Newman, A J Bott & J

Unwala

Colours White, Red Star, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track
70f14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Soft6
30f13 COFF  Fri2lJun19 1205m MDN Good4
6of14 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4
50f12 PORT Sun17Feb19 1200m F&M MDN Good4
70f8 PORT FrilFebl9  1006m MDN-SW Good4

S ETIRUNAMUK

“Jm;r 3 year old bay filly (female)
T Sire Magnus Dam My Myrtle
Breeder Esplin Family

Jockey

R Spokes
R Spokes
L Blanch
R Spokes
R Spokes

Owners S B Lee, S G Mccullough, D W Graham, G W Gaiter & J W Cane

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details Track
90f10 IPSW  Fri26Jull9  1100m Mdn Good4
60f14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Soft6
30f11 CASI  Fri24Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW Good4
70f8 MURW Fri 10Mayl9 1200m MDN Good4
20f10 IPSW  Wed 17Aprl9 1015m MDN-SW Good4
= 1 GRAND quILL
| g . 3year old bay gelding (male)
A1 48 Sire Longhorn Dam Patricia Louise

Breeder Mr L Jetson
Owners L L Jetson
Colours Red, Gold Sash And Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap

Race Details Track
50f8 AQUI Sat13Jull9  1200m CG&E MDN Softs
70f12 MURW Sun2Junl9  1100m MDN-SW Softs
50f9 GOLD Satl1Decl8 1100m MDN Good4
50f9 MURW Fri16Novl8 1000m MDN Good3
1of8 GCST Tue300ctl8 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5

BET EASY
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Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 12

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
570 6  $311InA Step 54.5kg 3.82L 58.53 7 5
55.0 8 $9.50 Pace Stick 56.5kg 4.24L 1:11.63 22
570 5  $81 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 4.22L 1:10.28 33
56.5 4 $26 Tears He Cried 55.0kg 2.90L 1:13.09 33
565 6  $12 Oakfield Geronimo 58.5kg 3.97L 5 3

1:00.77

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 11

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,580

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Bayliss 55.5 7 $11.00 Lady Appleton 55.5kg 3.55L 1:04.74 8 9
J Bayliss 570 2 $21In A Step 545kg 3.72L 58.53 9 10
J Bayliss 570 7  $10 Valley Crossing 57.0kg 1.26L 1:00.44 4 5
M Cahill 565 1 $7 Trestrail 55.0kg 3.04L 1:12.36 4 4
R Fradd 545 2 $105(932a9ce of Monaco 55.5kg 0.75L 6 4

Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 7

Jockey Cyril Small 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,520

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Small 575 7 $211|§1i2r1990f The Desert 59.0kg 2.95 4 4
JWoodhouse  59.0 2 $7.50 Jeopardise Me 57.0kg 4.63L 1:04.97 3 4
L Rolls 570 4 $12 Re%imental Force 57.5kg 5.10L 5 6

1:0434

L Rolls 59.0 3 $10 Shadyvale Star 57.0kg 3.49L 58.93 4 5
C Small nfa 8 Grand Quill n/a 0.10L 59.58
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Race 4 TAB CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1260m
Prize $21,560. Ist $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. See It Thru Tongue tie first time, visors off first time, 11. Charlotte's Girl Blinkers first time,
tongue tie first time, winkers off again

Horse
1. Nick the Skip
2. Ashman
3. See It Thru
4. King Of The Desert
5. In Her Zone
6. Kidlat
1. Peppino
8. Chouxtorial (N2)
9. Manila Miss
10. Vin Rouge
11. Charlotte's Girl (NZ)
12. Logan's Blade
13. Tejaan
14. Anh Yeu Em
15. Mighty Moose
16. Our Netbank
17. Madison Point (NZ)

BET EASY

Jockey

Ryan Maloney
Emily Atkinson (a3)
Ryan Plumb

Jon Grisedale
Matthew McGuren
Ron Stewart
Laura Cheshire
Robbie Fradd
Scott Galloway
Alannah Fancourt
Anthony Allen
Ben Looker
Tegan Harrison
Jason Taylor
Jackson Murphy

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Toby Edmonds
Matthew Dunn
Stephen Lee
Ben Ahrens
John Gilmore
Daniel S Bowen
John Smerdon
Paul Robbins
Matthew Dunn
Darren Graham
Maryann Brosnan
Andrew Sawden
Daniel S Bowen
Steven Phelps
Ben Robinson
Paul Robbins
Daniel S Bowen

Last 10
1759222524
5512

570s1
142s5
4657327951
3312643375
§15272555s
0145642230
4557285017
3015346356
6027564212
19797505
1374566555
94450991
7757516325
300700640s
4452852509

Career
9:1-4-0
3:1-1-0
3:1-0-0
4:1-1-0
10:1-3-1
10:1-1-4
25:1-5-1
19:1-3-2
12:1-2-1
8:1-0-3
11:1-3-0
7:1-0-0
12:1-0-2
7:1-0-0
21:1-1-2
18:1-3-1
23:1-4-1

Prize
$45,235
$15,820
$14,250
$17,350
$39,510
$22,845
$52,340
$33,565
$39,050
$24,805
$21,500
$17,550
$21,630
$14,385
$27,875
$31,415
$31,100

NSW: 2:05 pm

W%
11%
33%
33%
25%
10%
10%
4%
5%
8%
13%
9%
14%
8%
14%
5%
6%
4%

VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
QLD: 2:05 pm
NT: 1:35 pm

SA: 1:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

P% Bar Wgt
56% 7 595

67% 3
3% 1
50% 15
50% 6
60% 5
28% 8
32% 11
3% 9
50% 10
36% 4
14% 14
25% 2
14% 12
19% 16
28% 13
26% 17
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

ey 17 17. Madison Point "H
-
& 16 15. Mighty Moose "H
o 15 4. King Of The Desert 'ﬂ‘
=
& 14 12. Logan's Blade "v
@& 13 16. Our Netbank ""
WV, 12 14. Anh Yeu Em "a\
a M 8. Chouxtorial "H
u: 10 10. Vin Rouge 'H
& ° 9. Manila Miss 'ﬁ
=
g 8 7. Peppino "v
-
a7 1. Nick the skip "
H 6 5. In Her Zone "H
ey 5 6. Kidlat "H‘
0 4 11. Charlotte's Girl “H
» 3 2. Ashman 'ﬁ
-
0 2 13. Tejaan v
-
m 1 3. See It Thru "a

Rail position: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies Race Direction >
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i . Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 7
1 NICK THE SKIP Jockey Ryan Maloney 59.5kg Prizemoney $45,235
) 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-56
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Kiss 'n Chase
gwﬁgfsr J?g;ﬁzgfnzzkhj}suscj Eitrynol_r:[t?s TN Edmonds, Ms S Kingshott, P M Career 9:1-4-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0 1t Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 31-2:0
Kingshott, D A Noonan, G J Caisley, A G Warian, C P Ham, Mrs R Morggn, JP Elliott, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-4-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
T W Hennessy, T O Hattam, Fortensity Equine Management, Felgate Holdings & LastJockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Two Hundred
Colours Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 AQUI Sat15unl9 1200m MDN Good4 R Maloney 59.0 8 $3.40 Nick the Skip 59.0kg 1.50L 1:10.27 1 1
70f9 SUNS  Fri31Mayl9 1000m 3YC&G MDN-SW  Soft5  J Orman 570 1 $2.90 Repatriate 57.0kg 3.00L 59.46 8 7
20f8 DOOM Tue 21May19 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6  J Orman nfa 7 Melbern Queens n/a 2.00L 59.1
1of8 GCST  Mon 8Aprl9 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 7 Nick the Skip n/a 0.20L 59.36
90f12 NEWC Wed 21Nov18 1200m MDN-SW Good4 RThompson 575 1 $2.70F Fille Volante 55.5kg 7.18L 1:11.77 3 4
D n ASH MAN Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 3
/ ) Jockey Emily Atkinson 59.0kg Prizemoney $15,820
’ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 33-67
4T sire Magnus Dam Ashamika

Breeder Mr P Clementson

Owners Mrs M L Clementson, P M Clementson, Mrs M E Dalton, Mrs S Star, D G

Dalton, Mrs N Dalton, J W Graham, Ms J J Viselli, H Emmanoilidis, Mrs E
Emmanoilidis, S Bowen & Mrs H Bowen
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue And Cerise Diagonal Stripes, Striped Cap

Career 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
50f12 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1010m CLL Heavy8 R Fradd 59.5
40of7 DEAG Tue 25Junl9 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 R Fradd n/a
1of10 LISM  Tue 12Feb19 1100m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 R Fradd 58.5
20f11 BALL  Mon 4Feb19 1000m MDN-SW Good3 R Fradd 58.5
50f7 GCST Tue22Jan19 1000m MDN-TRL Good3 R Fradd n/a

* [BA SEEIT THRU

A i Y 4year old chestnut gelding (male)
LI sire All Too Hard Dam Mid Summer Music
Breeder Cressfield
Owners S G McCullough, A G Pardavi, S L Dowling & S B Lee
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Black Cap

Trainer Stephen Lee
Jockey Ryan Plumb 59.0kg
Win Range 1213m

Career 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
50f7 IPSW  Fri26Jull9  1200m CI1 Good3  J Bayliss 58.5
70f14 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1206m CL1 Softt R Plumb 59.5
l1of8 GCST Tuellunl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 ) Bayliss n/a
14 of 14 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 1000m CL2 Good4 L Kilner 57.0
20f10 GRAF Fri17Mayl9 1015m OPEN-BT Soft6 L Kilner n/a

~ [EA KING OF THE DESERT

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Moshe Dam All Going Well
Breeder Mr K Wright

Owners R M Matthews, K J Wright, Ms J F Joynson, B L Wright, G J Arthur, S J

Baker, R S Barber, P J Cooper, D J Scantlebury & T Dalton-Morgan
Colours Gold, Black Halves, Red Sleeves

Trainer Ben Ahrens
Jockey 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
1of8 AQUI Sat13Jull9  1200m CG&E MDN Soft5 L Dittman 59.0
40f11 [PSW  Fri28Junl9  1200m MDN Soft5 R Wiggins 58.5
20f9 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Heavy10 A Allen 59.0
50f5 DOOM Tue21Mayl9 840m MDN-TRL Soft6 S Cormack n/a
50f10 IPSW  Wed 6Febl9 1100m MDN-SW Soft7 R Wiggins 56.5

BET EASY
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12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
9 $4.20 Inwithachance 58.5kg 3.93L 1:00.05 6 6
4 Alle Vongole n/a 4251 1:02.53
5 $1.45F Ashman 58.5kg 1.59L 1:04.46 1 1
2 $2.45F Whitebait Pattie 59.0kg 0.74L 57.77 3 6
3 Fire Ranger n/a 2.20L 1:00.27
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $14,250
W&P% 33-33
12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 $6.00 Duchess Dashalot 55.0kg 1.25L 1 1
1:10.97
10 $12 Mighty Mittere 57.5kg 5.13L 1:10.94 4 4
4 See It Thru n/a 1.00L 59.09
4 $3.10F Bolghari 57.5kg 9.32L 57.45 3 5
Spirit of Cherokee n/a 0.03L 59.69
Barrier 15
Prizemoney $17,350
W&P% 25-50
12 Mths 41-1-0  1stUp 2.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
2 $4.40 King; Of The Desert 59.0kg 0.75L 33
1:12.59
7 $3.80 Savsgold 59.0kg 1.90L 1:11.62 1 1
4 $3.60F Instabeats 59.0kg 0.42L 1:02.76 33
5 Belle's Pluck n/a 2.15L 50.07
10 $21 Speedgun 56.5kg 5.30L 1:06.54 9 7
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|5 IN HER ZONE
H 3 year old brown filly (female)
*_ % Sire Eurozone Dam Lady Gretchen

Breeder Mrs K Bond

Owners CJ Gilmore, Mrs L M Gilmore, Ms K L Bennie, D A Smith, L C Anderson,

Ms D Frizelle, T Pell, D J Lamers & Mrs | M Salac

Colours White, Blue Band, Blue And Gold Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details
40of9 TOOW
60f10 AQUI
70f9  SUNS
30f9 GOLD
20f11 BALL

Sat 13Jull9
Sat 29Jun19
Sun 10Feb19
Sat 26Jan19
Fri 18Jan19

1110m 3Y CL1
900m 3Y CL1-SW
1200m 3Y CL2
900m 0 - 62
1000m CL1

)

= A KDLAT
"**’ 3 year old brown gelding (male)
— =¥ Sire High Chaparral Dam Whatsaname

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details
30f11 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1230m BM50
30f9 LISM  Thu13Junl9 1400m CL1
1of9 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1300m MDN-SW
20f8 LISM  Sat13Aprl9 1300m MDN
60of7  MURW Tue 19Marl9 1530m MDN-SW
I.-h
.+ [ PEPPINO

|
s 4 year old bay gelding (male)
" 'a® ¥ Sire Pierro Dam Corton Charlemagne
Breeder Katom
Owners Surf Coast Racing (Mgr: M J Casey)
Colours Brown And White Checks

Race Details

1of8 AQUI
50f12 SALE
20f9 SEYM
70f12 YARR
20f12 YARR

Sat 20Apr19 1200m MDN
Sun 31Mar19 2200m MDN-SW
Wed 27Mar19 2200m MDN-SW
Sun 17Mar19 1950m MDN-SW
Sat 23Feb19 1950m 0 - 58

* [EJ CHOUXTORIAL

)m 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

R | ] ¥ Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Classic Blonde
Breeder A P Smith
Owners L J Schmidt

Colours Orange, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 GRAF  Thu 11Jull9
1of14 LISM  Thu13Junl9
40f12 MURW Sun2Junl9
60of10 PORT Sun17Febl9
40f14 TARE  Sun 10Feb19

1400m CL1
1200m MDN
1100m MDN-SW
1200m CGE MDN
1250m MDN

BET EASY
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Trainer John Gilmore
Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.0kg
Win Range 1010m

Barrier 6

Prizemoney $39,510
W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 N Evans 55.5 4 $26 Factory Warrior 59.0kg 0.50L 1:08.67 1 1
Heavy10 R Plumb 570 7 $8.50 Lucky Fix 59.0kg 3.50L 54.93 10
Good4 T Marshall 545 8  $10 Perfect Aim 57.5kg 6.251 1:12.06 6 7
Good3 S Doyle 56.0 8 $2.90F Ask Audrey 59.0kg 2.25L 51.72 4 5
Good4 S Doyle 540 7 $21 Sunlit 56.5kg 1.68L 57.57 9 9

Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,845

Win Range 1300m W&P% 10-60

Career 10:1-1-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 6:1-1-3  Dist 4:1-1-2 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy8 M Mcguren 610 5  $6 Bella Boss 61.0kg 1.121 1:12.12 5 5
Softb M Mcguren 58.0 5 $4.80 Be Watchful 57.0kg 2.63L 1:24.99 3 4
Softt M Mcguren 59.0 2 $1.90F Kidlat 59.0kg 5.05L 1:18.47 4 2
Soft7 M Mcguren 58.0 3 $4.60 Ethanol Girl 55.5kg 3.70L 1:18.54 4 3
Heavy8 S Traecey 58.5 7 $5.50 Delius 59.0kg 4.22L 1:33.62 4 4

Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 8

Jockey Ron Stewart 56.0kg Prizemoney $52,340

Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-28

Career 25:1-5-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-3-0  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavyl10 J Woodhouse ~ 56.0 3 $4.80 Peppino 56.0kg 0.50L 1:15.37 6 5
Softb M Aitken 58.5 1  $5Alaskan Honey 56.0kg 5.50L 2:22.29 77
Soft5  J Childs 585 6 $3.70 Miss Matilda 56.5kg 1.75L 2:18.6 2 3
Good4  F W Kersley 585 7 $6 Bye Bye Belle 56.0kg 6.40L 2:01.44 g 11
Good3 J Benbow 54.0 1 $3.30F Elizano 59.5kg 0.75L 2:01.04 4 6

Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 11

Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,565

Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-32

Career 19:1-3-2 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 13:0-3-1  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 L Cheshire 545 11  $71 Exclusive 60.0kg 11.36L 1:24.65 22
Soft6 L Cheshire 540 9 $5.50 Chouxtorial 54.0kg 1.19L 1:12.25 1 7
Soft5 L Cheshire 59.0 10 $7 Jeopardise Me 57.0kg 2.50L 1:04.97 9 9
Good4 R Thompson 550 9 $5 Jest Magic 55.5kg 3.41L 1:13.41 8 6
Good3  C Lever 55.5 7 $8.50 Kristensen 59.0kg 3.57L 1:14.86 9 7
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_  [EJ MANILA mISS

&

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Sidereus Dam Princess Lyca
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 9
Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.0kg Prizemoney $39,050
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-33

Owners W E Williams Career 12:1-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1100m F&M CL2 Soft5 S Cormack 545 2 $9.50 Miss Scorcher 63.0kg 0.67L 1:04.91 6 8
40f8 DEAG Tue25Junl9 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 J Byrne nfa 8 1T0r;¢=21 Great Boombino n/a 3.75L
20f7 GCST  Tue1lunl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 S Cormack nfa 1 Black Wand n/a 0.30L 58.23
50f12 GOLD Sat200ctl8 1200m CL1 Soft6 S Galloway 550 5 $5 Catalina Miss 57.0kg 2.25L 1:11.62 4 4
70f10 GOLD Sat29Sepl8 1400m CL2 Good3 S Galloway 540 10 $4.60 Auerbach 58.5kg 3.00L 1:23.01 6 7
¢ VI N ROUGE Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 10
W0 Jockey Scott Galloway 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,805
10 5 3year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-50
VY Sire Harbour Watch Dam Crunches
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners D J Green & D Jt)C-/.raham C.areer. 81-0-3 12 Mth.s 8:1-0-3 1st UR 31-0-1  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours White, Black Horseshoes, Lime Green Sleeves And Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 BALL  Tue16Jull9 1255m BM58 Heavyl0 S Galloway 560 1  $10 Intimissimi 58.5kg 3.73L 1:21.18 33
100f12 AQUI  SatLunl9  1200m CL1 Good4 A Spinks 540 4 $26 Hemsted 58.5kg 4.90L 1:11.5 3 4
10f10 MURW Fri 10Mayl9 1200m MDN Good4 M D Plessis 550 1 $8.50 Vin Rouge 55.0kg 0.81L 1:12.98 1 1
30f11 MURW Sun6Janl9  1200m MDN-SW Good3 S Galloway 55.5 7 $10 Angel of Leon 55.5kg 0.81L 1:12.1 3 5
40f7 LISM  Sat 29Dec18 1521m MDN-SW Good3 P Graham 55.5 2 $1.50F Rewa Lad 59.0kg 3.99L 1:32.19 3 5
kL ' Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 4
T -Jr CHARLOTTE s GIRI‘ Jockey Alannah Fancourt 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,500
' I 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 9-36
1 1i." Sire O'Reilly Dam Charlotte's Sister
Breeder T E Luke & Waikato Stud Ltd . : . .
Owners Hillcrest Lodge Racing (Mgr: P G Campbell) C.areer. 11:1-3-0 12 Mth.s 10:1-3-0 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—2—0
Colours White, Black Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of 6 GCST  Tue23Jull9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 D Griffin nfa 4 No Time Like Now n/a 2.70L 59.14
60of9 BALL  Tue 16Jull9 1305m CL1 Heavyl0 M Mcguren 550 9 $6 Lucap 56.5kg 5.891 1:25.11 7 7
12 of 14 COFF  Fri 31Mayl9 1300m CL1 Good4 M Paget 550 2 $31 Natural Image 54.0kg 5351 1:18.25 9 8
20f11 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1300m CL1 Soft6 M Paget 57.5 3 $5.50 Chiaki 55.5kg 3.86L 1:18.02 6 3
70f8 BALL  Mon 8Aprl9 1250m CL1 Soft5 M Paget 570 6 $51I-1(gr3neland Security 56.0kg 6.02L 6 8
. ' Trainer Andrew Sawden Barrier 14
LOGAN s BLADE Jockey Anthony Allen 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,550
) 2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1255m W&P% 14-14
. Sire Equiano Dam Todi
Breeder Perrowood Pty Ltd Career 71-0-0 12 Mths 71-0-0  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Dr E Hargrave & A Sawden . . . .
Colours Maroon And White Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of6 BALL  Tue16Jull9 1255m MDN-SW Heavy10 A Allen 56.5 6 $7.50 Logan's Blade 56.5kg 0.34L 1:22.45 1 1
90f10 EAGL Wed 26Jun19 1000m MDN-SW Soft6 M Heagney 55.5 3§51 Skins 57.0kg 9.25L 59.53 4 3
70f8 AQUI  Sat15Junl9 900m 2Y CL1 Good4 ] Taylor 550 2 $21 Chill The Beer 58.5kg 3.80L 51.54 2
90f9 SAND Wed 15May19 1000m 2Y HCP Good4  C Parish 56.5 4 $101 Taraayef 56.5kg 8.90L 56.87 6 8
70f9 CRAN Fri3Mayl9  1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 B Park 580 9  $16 Kubrick 58.0kg 6.80L 59.73 4 3
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- Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 2
TEJAAN Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,630
3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1330m W&P% 8-25
Sire Denman Dam Hamasat
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners S G Butcher & Mtgs K M Butcher C‘areer. 121-0-2 12 Mth.s 8:1-0-1 1st UR 4.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of8 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1330m MDN Heavy8 B Looker 57.5 7 $2.40F Tejaan 57.5kg 045L 1:20.79 7 6
30f9 BALL  Tue16Jull9 1005m MDN Heavy10 B Looker 540 1 $3.60F Clickety Clicks 55.5kg 8.29L 1:01.85 8 9
70f14 LISM  Thu13Junl9 1200m MDN Soft6 K Stanley 540 14  $10 Chouxtorial 54.0kg 4.26L 1:12.25 4 2
40f11 LISM  Satlunl9  1200m MDN Soft5  J Watkins 56.0 4 $2.70F Lubyouforever 55.5kg 2.43L 1:11.16 5 6
60f11 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1200m MDN Good4  C Whiteley 550 6  $11 We Concur 57.5kg 430L 1:10.42 4 6
ANH YEU EM Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 12
Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,385
» # 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-14

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Love From Above
Breeder Mr G H Austin

Owners G H Austin & Mrs S E Austin E.a'eeor_ g :(1)'8'0 éz n:ltr;.soe(:)obo-o ;Stﬂuo'fozg'g 0 ﬁ"d Up4_21:0(')0(')0
Colours White, Royal Blue Vee And Armbands irm Y:U-U- ?o LY Oft V.U-U- eavy 4.1-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of9 BALL  Tue 16Jull9 1005m CL2 Heavyl0 N Masuda 540 3 $7 Super Freak 55.5kg 9.45L 1:02. 34
40f12 GRAF Sun7jull9  1010m CL1 Heavy8 N Masuda 540 6  $71 Inwithachance 58.5kg 3351 1:00.05 10 8
40f8 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1000m CL1 Heavy10 B Looker 540 2 $5 Super Freak 55.5kg 6.88L 1:02.59 8 7
12 of 12 GRAF  Thu 13Sep18 1206m CL1 Good4 M Mcguren 555 6 $20 Milly Muncher 55.0kg 14.06L 1:10.48 36
90f11 GRAF Mon 20Aug18 1000m F&M CL1 Good4 M Mcguren 59.0 9 $6.50 Vivid Image 54.5kg 3.91L 57.3 9 11
— . Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 16
15 M IGHTY MOOSE Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,875
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1350m W&P% 5-19
2% Sire Hillman Dam Prom Queen
g:;ﬁgfs' |§"|5 Féapoh;bgg‘ye Career 21:1-1-2 12 Mths 18:1-1-2 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Green, Gold Stags Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 19:1-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 DEAG Sun14Jull9 1100m BM60 Good4 A Fancourt 56.5 2 $11 Dream of Ascot 62.0kg 3.10L 1:03.98
70f12 TOOW Sun 30Jun19 1050m CG&E BM58 Good4 L Tarrant 570 4 $311.C0(2)|§40 Di Tamburo 57.0kg 9.70L 4 5
70f9 AQUI  Sat23Marl9 1200m CG&E CL1 Good4  J Taylor 565 9 $511%%&£‘e%course Road 59.0kg 11.50L 4 4
50f10 BEAU Thu14Marl9 1200m CGSE CL1 Good3 MPamer 570 8 $111{q/2ri£t7ebait Pattie 59.0kg 2.30L 7 6
10f9 IPSW  Mon 25Feb19 1350m 4UP MDN Good4 J Taylor 550 5 $290 Mighty Moose ss0kg010L12231 3 3
. OUR N ETBANK Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 13
Jockey Jackson Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,415
“. 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-28
- Sire Hussonet Dam Miss Piggy Bank
Breeder Mr G Hicks a3 0-0- 0-1- 0-1-
Owners Ms J M Davis & W J Strong E.a'eeor_ 3%103 ! éz n:ltg.sllg.g 01 ;1”7",03 1001 0 ﬁ"d Upﬁ’(')oﬂllo
Colours Orange, Blue Triangle, Grey Sleeves, Black Cap frim B:0-0- 00a Jdme ort £:9-L €avy &.9-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 BALL Tue16Jull9 1305m CL1 Heavy10 J Murphy 540 5 $101 Lucap 56.5kg 241L 1:25.11 6 8
13 0of 14 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1600m CL1-SW Heavy10 A Allen 570 7  $61 Solitary Rose 57.0kg 18.271 1:47.3 10 13
110of14 LISM  SatLjunl9  1300m BM50 Soft5 M Cox 56.5 5 $151 Light Motion 60.0kg 651 1:18.22 8 7
7of7 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1400m F&M BM58 (57) Soft6 M Shimodaira  56.0 7  $31 Foxy Walk 58.0kg 14.621 1:24.84 2 2
10 of 11 GRAF  Mon 29Apr19 1215m CL1 Soft5 M Shimodaira 540 10  $71 Fearnley 57.5kg 7.23L 1:11.11 9 10
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— Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 17
¢4 MADISON POINT Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,100
,*,‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-26

Sire Savabeel Dam Fabaz
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) Career 23:1-4-1 12 Mths 14:0-4-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-1 Soft 7.0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1230m BM50 Heavy8 B Looker 570 2 $5.50 Bella Boss 61.0kg 1.43L 1:12.12 33
40f9 GRAF Sat8Junl9  1430m CL1 Soft6 O Pickering 550 1 $4.40 Julianne's Wish 56.5kg 6.751 1:26.86 1 1
50f10 LISM  Satlunl9  1200m CL1 Soft5 M Paget 555 7 $4F1Dlgr913es With Time 58.0kg 4.34L 10 9
20f7 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1516m CL2 Soft6 O Pickering 54.5 5 $4.40 Shoreditch 57.0kg 0.09L 1:33.13 2 2
8of11 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1215m CL1 Soft5  C Whiteley 540 8  $13Fearnley57.5kg 6.26L 1:11.11 6 7
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Race 5 XXXX GOLD BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1010m NSW: 2:40 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:40 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:40 pm
Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies NT: 2:10 pm
Straight: 310m. SA: 210 pm

WA: 12:40 pm

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Collins Creek Matthew McGuren  Peter Youngberry 4227132625 20:4-5-2 $74,095 20% 55% 3 625
2. General Nelson Tegan Harrison Steven Phelps $7312113s6 25:5-3-6 $81,405 20% 56% 4 615
3.I'maJet Jon Grisedale Mick O'Neill 8875500948 26:5-2-3 $85975 19% 38% 10 60.5
4. Dream of Ascot Sophie Wilcock (a2)  Lindsay Hatch 1885312216 31:7-5-5  $105780 23% 55% 9 60
5. Ajani Laura Cheshire Paul Robbins 3403974603 33:2-3-9  $230825 6% 42% 2 58
6. The Eulo Queen Ron Stewart Aiden St Vincent 8513315562 16:3-4-2 $62,920 19% 56% 1 57
7. Dexter Dutton Ben Looker Owen Glue 3554115058 19:3-1-2 $47,125 16% 32% 5 56
8. Super Freak Robbie Fradd Pat Duff 1941325637 17:3-3-3 $55,650 18% 53% 7 56
9. Lady Chicago Alannah Fancourt ~ Ben Robinson 7080960850 27:2-3-0 $49,865 7% 19% 6 54
10. Miss Zinzin Raymond Spokes  Stephen Randall s47s7731s5 39:3-3-5 $44115 8% 28% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6 10 3.I'm a Jet "v

4. Dream of Ascot v
,., 10. Miss Zinzin “v
.‘“ 8. Super Freak "v

9. Lady Chicago "H
7. Dexter Dutton "H
2. General Nelson 'H
1. Collins Creek "H‘
5. Ajani “v

: “ g g-a o o+ TR
M W A OO N @ ©

6. The Eulo Queen "v

Race Direction —>

-t

Rail position: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies
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4" . Trainer Peter Youngberry Barrier 3
1 COLI'INS CREEK Jockey Matthew McGuren 62.5kg Prizemoney $74,095
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 20-55
#¥ Sire Nothing to Lose Dam Real Smart
g;‘;ﬁgg M@.Y;i‘ﬁi??m Career 20:4-52 12 Mths 91-4-1 1stUp521-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Black And Pink Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 14:3-5-1 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
4of 6 DOOM Wed 12Jun19 1350m CL5-SW Good4 M Cahill 575 2 $11 Bella Success 54.0kg 3.80L 1:19.14 1 1
20f12 NEWC Tue 28Mayl19 1400m BM70 Good4 D Mclellan 55.5 5 $13 Barricade 56.0kg 0.42L 1:23.82 4 2
20f6  NEWC Sat18Mayl9 1500m BM64 Good4 B El-issa 58.5 3 $3.10F City of Love 56.0kg 1.85L 1:30.32 33
70f10 GOSF Thu4Aprl9 1600m BM64 Soft7 G Buckley 585 5 $3.50F1I§4r51g7er0r Harada 57.5kg 4.37L 7 6
1of12 SCON Mon 18Marl9 1600m BM66 Softs M Bell 60.0 12 $3.70 toilins Creek 60.0kg 0.33L 1:36.71 1 1
= n Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 4
\ 4 GEN ERAI' NELSON Jockey Tegan Harrison 61.5kg Prizemoney $81,405
> year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 20-56
) ¥ Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Rose General
g;‘;ﬁgg S"V'thg pﬁ“S“” Career 25:5-3-6 12 Mths 83-1-2 1stUp5:0-0-2  2nd Up 52-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, White Vee And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 154-2-1  Soft 9:1-1-5 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-1-2 Track 9:3-0-4 Trk/Dst 6:3-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 IPSW  Wed 17Aprl9 1015m CL5 Good4 L Rolls 545 4 $12 Killerman's Run 56.0kg 3.30L 58.59 5 4
30f8 BALL  Mon 8Aprl9 1000m BM66 Soft5 B Looker 62.0 4 $4.80 The Eulo Queen 55.0kg 0.82L 58.07 2 1
l1of 7 BALL  Thu28Febl9 1005m OPEN BM78 Good4 L Rolls 540 4 $2.30F General Nelson 54.0kg 0.89L 58. 1 1
20of5 GRAF  Fri15Feb19 1006m BM66 Good4 B Looker 58.5 2 $2.20F Rock the World 585kg 1.78L 57.27 1 1
lof11 BALL Fril8Jan19  1000m BM66 Good4 L Rolls 56.0 8 $6.50 General Nelson 56.0kg 0.80L 57.09 1 1
= 1 Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 10
o [EJI'MAJET Tainer Mick .
i y Jon Grisedale 60.5kg Prizemoney $85,975
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 810m - 1220m W&P% 19-38
Sire Za-Im Dam Wozza Ball
Breeder Mr M O'neill . 0-0. 0.1 1.0.
Owners M J O'Neill, Mrs R A O'Neill & P J Wood E.a'eelr_ 5%512 3 éz Nc'lﬂl';gol 02 0 ;Stﬂug'?ff 01 1 ﬁ"d UPO_S(')lOOOl
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap irm L.9-0- ooa L/.z-1- ofto.3-1- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-1-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 COFF  Fri2Lun19  1305m BM66 Good4 M Partridge 61.0 13 $411|}{|7z:1g7ic Beneteau 56.5kg 3.38L 2 4
8of8 WYON Thu6Junl9 1100m BM64 Softs5  J Grisedale 560 4 $26 Qu‘ick Nick 60.5kg 4.91L 1:04.27 4 5
70of 11 CASI  Fri24May19 1000m CASINO FLY BM83 Good4 J Grisedale 540 4  $12 Wonder Boom 57.0kg 3.78L 58.31 2 4
50f9 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1000m BM66 Good4 M Partridge 63.0 5  $26 Cheat'm 58.0kg 2.02L 57.26 35
11 of 14 GRAF  Tue 300ct18 1100m JACCAPREL BM82 Good4 C Franklin 56.0 6  $51 Landmarks 57.5kg 5.60L 1:02.64 7 8
£ n DREAM OF ASCOT Trainer Lindsay Hatch Barrier 9
T Jockey Sophie Wilcock 60.0kg Prizemoney $105,780
/ {5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1205m W&P% 23-55
. ®®. Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Satisfaction
Breeder Mr S G McCarthy gL, 2.2, 01. 1.
Owners § G Mccarthy & Mrs J A Mccarthy E.a'eelr_ g 11'705 > éz Nc'ltgi_ff 43 2 ;Stﬂug'?;f 11 2 ﬁ"d Up1_51'10100
Colours White, Dark Green Spots, Gold Armbands And Cap i 4:0-1- 0oa £LA-2- ot e-L €avy LU
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 12:3-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 DEAG Sun14Jull9 1100m BM60 Good4 S Wilcock 62.0  1$3.20EF Dream of Ascot 62.0kg 0.50L 1:03.98
80f12 TOOW Sat22Junl9 1200m BM70 Good4 B Nothdurft 56.5 9 $20 Winning Kiss 55.0kg 5.20L 1:12.84 22
8of 11 DOOM Wed 5Jun19 1200m BM65 Good3 B Nothdurft 595 1  $26 Yamazaki 56.5kg 7.20L 1:09.77 1 1
30of6  WARW Sat16Feb19 1100m BM65 Good3 S Tomlinson 61.0 5  $3F Drum Master 55.5kg 4.00L 1:04.58
lof5 MILS Sat9Febl9  1200m HCP Good S Tomlinson 55.5 4 $2F Dream of Ascot 55.5kg 2.25L 1:11.72
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< Haan

S 5 year old bay gelding (male)
R | ] % Sire Choisir Dam Africaine
Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners L J Schmidt
Colours Orange And Black Stripes, Black Cap

Race Details

30f9 BALL
40f5 AQUI
12 of 14 LISM
30f12 AQUI
90f12 GRAF

Tue 16Jull9
Sat 29Jun19
Thu 13Jun19
Sat 25May19
Mon 6May19

1005m CL2
1300m CL5-SW
1200m CL2
1200m BM65
1410m BM66

I3 THE EULO QUEEN

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Lauren's Charm
Breeder Mr P Buck

Track

Heavy10 O Pickering
Heavyl0 L Cheshire

Soft6
Soft6
Softs

Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 2
Jockey Laura Cheshire 58.0kg Prizemoney $230,825
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-42
Career 33:2-3-9 12 Mths 16:0-2-3 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-3-4  Soft 11:0-0-4 Heavy 5:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 9 $21 Super Freak 55.5kg 2.87L 1:02. 5 6
545 5  $15 Felino Bel 55.5kg 4.50L 1:21.31 1 2
M Cahill 61.0 5  $15 Hot Scene 55.5kg 4.88L 1:11.69 12 14
L Cheshire 58.5 5  $61 Seentoomany 56.0kg 2.25L 1:12.62 5 6
R Spokes 60.0 12  $20 Nistelrooy 58.0kg 5.08L 1:24.44 4 5
Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 1
Jockey Ron Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $62,920

Win Range 1000m - 1012m W&P% 19-56

Owners P F Buck, R G Agnew, R J Grant, J E Kell, Mrs J L Kell, M C Anderson, Mrs C.areer 163-4-2 12 Mths 103-2-7 st Up 5:0-1-0 2nd Up 31-24
J A Anderson, A L Temple, G J Nixon, G P Nixon, L G Nixon & M R Moore Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours |_|ght Blue, Purp|e Stripes And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 13:3-4-1 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of11 GRAF Thu11Jull9 1000m BM66 Good4 ) Watkins 570 4 $8.50 Nosey 61.5kg 5.17L 58.48 6 4
70f10 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1006m OPEN-BT Softe  J Watkins n/a 5I;lg;thingforthepress n/a13.76L
1of8 BALL Mon 8Aprl9 1000m BM66 Soft5 T Harrison 55.0 7 $3.50 The Eulo Queen 55.0kg 0.64L 58.07 4 3
30f5 MURW Tue 19Marl9 1100m F&M CL2 Heavy8 J Watkins 58.5 1 $4.20 Epic Girl 57.5kg 1.20L 1:04.67 1 1
30f8 PORT Thu7Marl9 1006m CL2 Soft6  J Watkins 56.5 2 $10 The Drake 60.5kg 2.51L 1:00.11 3 4
. DEXTER DUTTON Trainer Owen Glue Barrier 5
Jockey Ben Looker 56.0kg Prizemoney $47,125
m 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1010m - 1100m W&P% 16-32
Sire Ambidexter Dam Pommery Princess
gfv‘:ﬁgfsfj'\fr&JMF RB'OLfg_afL 8 s Wacner N P& b C Do pp C2TEET 193712 12MEhs 72-0-1 IstUp 40-0-1  2nd Up 30-1-0
Leatbeater P RE TR TR TN RE AT TN Y Firm 0.0-00 Good 133-0-1  Soft6:0-1-1  Heavy 0:0-00
Colours Red And Orange Quarters, Cream Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 DEAG Sun14Jull9 1100m BM60 Good4 M Heagney 60.5  6$3.20EF Dream of Ascot 62.0kg 1.75L 1:03.98
40f9 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Bennett n/a Almas n/a 3.92L 59.26
50f10 GRAF Sun17Marl9 1100m CL3 Good4 R Fradd 555 8 $8 Amorita 54.5kg 5.79L 1:02.85 2 4
40f13 LISM  Tue 12Febl19 1200m CG&E BM58 Good3 T Harrison 60.5 2 $4.20 Water Boy 61.0kg 1.32L 1:10.47 4 4
1of13 GRAF Sun27Jan19 1100m BM58 Good3 P Hammersley 580 9 $5.50 Dexter Dutton 58.0kg 0.05L 1:04.15 33
& n SU PER FREAK Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 7
Jockey Robbie Fradd 56.0kg Prizemoney $55,650
"P 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1005m W&P% 18-53
) _._" Sire Rothesay Dam Crazy As
g:;ﬁgfs' RR:mmsS:y FF:r']‘:i'lg’ (I-I\Iﬂogl(:lrgBPRt)a/nLWtsi ) Career173-3-3 12 Mths 153-2-3 1stUp 3:03-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Purple, Gold Braces, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 8:3-2-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 BALL  Tue16Jull9 1005m CL2 Heavyl0 R Stewart 55.5 5 $2F Super Freak 55.5kg 2.12L 1:02. 6 5
90f12 GATT Thu4ull9  1100m CL3 Good4 M Nakao 545 8 $5.50 Secret Spirit 58.5kg 6.90L 1:03.87 8 8
40f10 DOOM Wed 19Jun19 1050m 0 - 65 Soft5 R Fradd 555 4 $21 Tambo's Mate 56.5kg 2.10L 1:00.86 6 8
1of8 BALL  Mon 10Junl19 1000m CL1 Heavy10 R Fradd 55.5 5 $2.80 Super Freak 55.5kg 0.43L 1:02.59 6 6
30f9 GATT Satlunl9  1100m CL1 Good4 M Nakao 555 4 $8 Pizonie 60.0kg 0.90L 1:03.8 2 2
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— Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 6

n LADY CHICAGO Jockey Alannah Fancourt 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,865

@ 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 7-19
A% Sire Sebring Dam Chicago Seven

Breeder Mrs C G Gadsb : . . .

Owners T Churchil & B )IIRObinson C‘areer. 27:2-3-0 12 Mths'12.0—1—0 1st UR 6:2-1-0  2nd Up .6.0—2—0

Colours Green, Gold Stags Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 17:1-2-0  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 BALL  Tue16Julld 1005m CL2 Heavy10 J Murphy 540 6 $101 Super Freak 55.5kg 7.32L 1:02. 9 9
120f12 IPSW  Fri28Jun19  1200m BM58 Good4  J Murphy 540 1 $811T1l}e06Administrator60.5kg 3.90L 4 4
8of14 LISM  Thu13Junl9 1200m CL2 Soft6 O Pickering 540 9 $101 Hot Scene 55.5kg 3.61L 1:11.69 6 2
110f12 CASI  Fri 24Mayl9 1000m CL2 Good4 S Lisnyy 540 7 $101 Dram of Delago 59.5kg 8.17L 59.3 1 11
90f10 TOOW Sat18Mayl9 1000m CL3-SW Good4  H English 555 3 $61 Remember Mary 55.5kg 6.90L 59.62 10 10
- Trainer Stephen Randall Barrier 8

Q M ISS ZINZIN Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,115

6 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1006m W&P% 8-28
. ¥ Sire Shaft Dam Zinzin

gﬁgg _C"\"ézsnga’\l’l"’ses Career 393-3-5 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp81-0-1  2nd Up 8:0-0-3

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 27:2-2-4 Soft 9.0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 28:3-3-5 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of7 CASI  Sat23Marl9 1000m BM58 Soft5 N Fazackerley 540 3 $13 San Sierra 64.0kg 0.87L 1:00.27 1 1
70f10 BALL Sat16Marl9 1000m BM58 Soft6 M Nakao 540 9  $26 Tobasco 56.5kg 4.52L 58.56 3 3
70f7 BOWR Wed 26Dec18 1000m BM50 Good4 T Treichel 56.5 4 $8 Seduction 60.5kg 9.45L 59.94 2 5
70f9  MURW Fri14Dec18 1100m CL3 Good3 O Pickering 540 8  $31 Gemelli 57.0kg 9.67L 1:03.64 33
30f7 BVLE Sat1Decl8  1000m BM45 Good3 O Pickering 59.0 4 $3.50 Wickedly Risque 60.5kg 0.99L 57.95

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Ballina | Page 29



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

Race 6 SLIPWAY HOTEL CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1410m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. At Witz End Blinkers off first time, 15. All Hype Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Intimissimi
2. Miss Severina
3. Wotsizname

4. Washington Street

5. At Witz End
6. Emshalky

1. Sing Song

8. Gilded Lion
9. Delius

10. Golden Lily
11. Sckam (NZ)
12. Pretty Smart
13. Rothford

14. Fourgrandman
15. All Hype

BET EASY

Jockey
Jackson Murphy
Ryan Maloney

Matthew McGuren

Ron Stewart

Jon Grisedale
Ben Looker
Robbie Fradd
Alannah Fancourt
Raymond Spokes
Anthony Allen
Laura Cheshire
Jason Taylor
Brooke Ainsworth
Tegan Harrison
Kasie Stanley

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Michael Costa
Toby Edmonds
John Shelton
Chris Munce
Owen Glue
Steven Phelps
Matthew Dunn
Diane Murphy
Leo Clapham
Maryann Brosnan
Alan Ryan

Paul Robbins
Kelvin Hickmott
Marcus Wilson
Debra Ainsworth

Last 10

615215

5559246252
6631165593
6459351685
0055513425
4053364300
4465631533
7583612585
8055913179
5245225724
0582421240
5083075652
8693665836
4956458369
0056997909

Career

4:2-1-0
16:2-5-0

9:2-0-2
13:2-2-1
11:2-1-1
14:1-0-3

8:1-0-3
17:1-2-1
19:2-3-1
19:1-5-0
25:2-3-3
48:2-2-5
34:2-3-3
18:1-1-1
34:2-2-1

Prize
$27,470
$51,960
$42,330
$37,855
$44,440
$34,230
$27,265
$21,675
$45,470
$39,665
$61,070
$73,540
$48,370
$20,890
$29,760

NSW: 3:15 pm
VIC/TAS: 3:15 pm
QLD: 3:15 pm
NT: 2:45 pm

W%
50%
13%
22%
15%
18%
7%
13%
6%
11%
5%
8%
4%
6%
6%
6%

SA: 2:45 pm

WA: 1:15 pm

P%
75%
44%
44%
38%
36%
29%
50%
24%
32%
32%
32%
19%
24%
17%
15%

Bar
14

12
10

15

Wgt
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
55

2 545

11
13

Ul 0 M WO

54
54
54
54
54
54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

i

15 7. Sing Song "H

14 1. Intimissimi “v

13 11. Sckam 'ﬁ

12 4. Washington Street "v

5. At Witz End "ﬂ‘
12. Pretty Smart "H
14. Fourgrandman “H
6. Emshalky 'H
8. Gilded Lion "v
9. Delius “H

| &

—
—
-
o
o
o
o
o
3
C
=

-
o

2. Miss Severina v
15. All Hype ""

S GRED I3 3 2RSEE 2R 2

~
£
N @ A OO N O ©

3. Wotsizname "H

ib g-' .\ e

-

13. Rothford 'ﬁ‘

Rail position: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies Race Direction >
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5 Trainer Michael Costa Barrier 14
' "E’J INTIM ISSI MI Jockey Jackson Murphy 59.5kg Prizemoney $27,470
' 3yearold grey filly (female) Win Range 1255m - 1400m W&P% 50-75
Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam La Phillyharmonic J
gﬁﬁgfsr}\grCEmﬁr::ir\sl\?Fr’]errins Mrs E M Griffin, R L Delahunty, Mrs D J Caton Career 42-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
N J Mcneil, A L Clotworthy, M S Mcdonnell & A R ThompsonFirst Up Racing " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 21-1-0
Connections (Mgr: B M Drinkwater),Bahrinna (Mgr: D L Anderson),Hey Dare Racing Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: S Yong),Brose Racing (Mgr: MD Britton),The Agitators (Mgr: MJ Kearey)
Colours Grey, Lime Green Horseshoe And Sleeves, Grey Seams, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 IPSW  Fri26Jull9  1350m Bmé62 Good3  J Orman 580 3 $5.00 Diamond Diva 57.5kg 1.20L 1:21.37 4 2
l1of7 BALL  Tuel16Jull9 1255m BM58 Heavy10 J Murphy 58.5 7 $5.50 Intimissimi 58.5kg 0.05L 1:21.18 4 2
lof6 BDST Mon1Jull9 1050m CL2-TRL Good4  J Murphy nfa 1 Intimissimi n/a 0.20L 1:04.64
70f7 DEAG Tue25Junl9 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 B Stewart nfa 7 Alle Vongole n/a 12.75L 1:02.53
20f9  MURW Tue 19Marl9 1530m BM58 Heavy8 JhGuthmann— 57.5 9 $4.80F Howick 59.0kg 1.75L 1:32.25 5 2
chester
& Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 7
Q‘“‘ n MISS SEVERINA Jockey Ryan Maloney 59.0kg Prizemoney $51,960
o giﬁaFroiwe%agye mare (;maelec)hoice Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 13-44
(B):Issgfsr g?JerleKZrI1zg;og[g)}RAl)a:ﬁg§oEt¥ }Lcriendergast Klokan (Mgr: N Delija), Career 16.2-5-0 12 Mths 70-2-0  1st Up 41-2-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Token Croats (Mgr: | Radols) & EmmanuellBIoodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: MrsR G Geevés) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 7:1-2-0 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Colours Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band Jockey 3:0-1-0 Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6 AQUI Sat13Jull9  1300m CL3 Soft5 S Galloway 56.5 4 $5 Ruler 58.0kg 3.45L 1:19.15 6 5
50f7 GCST  Tue 28Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 J Lloyd nfa 5 Star Stryker n/a 3.60L 1:00.03
50f7 DOOM Tue21Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 B Shinn nfa 5 Boomtown Lass n/a 4.95L 59.26
50f6  SUNS Sun4Novl8 1600m BM70 Good4 R Maloney 550 3 $1.7OF1|}§I6is7f1zani Phoenix 59.0kg 2.50L 4 3
90f13 DOOM Sat200ctl8 1600m CL3-SW Soft5 R Maloney 55.5 13 $4.80 Bdneich 57.5kg 5.95L 1:37.51 12 12
: B WOTSIZNAME Trainer John Shelton Barrier 3
) Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $42,330
. g_yeakrl olg bay V\slzetld}:ng (maL|E)b Win Range 1206m - 1215m W&P% 22-44
. %" Sire Harbour Watch Dam Laiba
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd 0. 9. 00 1.0
Owners Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant) ga ree(; 8 (2) 8 2 (152 “ﬁt2,516(')2 OO 1 ;Stﬂusplzgzo 1 ﬁnd Up0.2610000
Colours Navy Blue, Cerise Diablo, Lime Green Sleeves and Cap irm UL-0- 00d 4.1-U- oft o.1-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 7 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1600m GRAF GNEAS Soft5 M Paget 540 5 $191C3I;a9%med Princess 54.5kg 4.05L 1 1
60f11 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1410m GNEASPREL Soft7 M Bemnett 570 8 $7.501:C2I;é‘rémed Princess 59.0kg 3861 6 6
30f14 LSM  Thul3junl9 1200m CL2 Softt  MBennett 585 13 $4.20F Hot Scene 55.5kg 146l 11169 26
10of12 GRAF  Mon 15Apr19 1215m CL1 Good3 M Bennett 58.0 12 $2.05F Wotsizname 58.0kg 0.16L 1:10.87 1 2
1of14 GRAF Tue?2Aprl9 1206m MDN Soft6 M Bennett 57.5 14 $2.50F Wotsizname 57.5kg 3.21L 1:11.1 3 3
Al Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 12
& n WASHINGTON STREET Jockey Ron Stewart 58.5kg Prizemoney $37,855
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Ranae 1400m W&P% 15-38
Sire Toorak Toff Dam Peacock Sally J ’
g:ﬁ:g?sr l!lnl\(lljeergji?: inl\E itilslégné VTlt)KIeII-I;[/dB C price, KR Price, DB smith, 0 Cr e 15:2-:2°1 12 Miths 81-0-1 15t Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Tapp, J L Tapp, R L Falk, C M Foran, M J James, D F Ridley, P B Wells & S A Claffe 111 0:0-0-0 Gf’°d 13:2-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross, Star Cap Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 IPSW  Fril2Jull9  1200m CG&E CL2-SW Good4 S Cormack 590 7  $12 Mountbatten 57.0kg 5.30L 1:11.3 9 9
40f13 AQUI Sat22Junl9 1300m BM58 Good4 S Tomlinson 60.5 3 $3F Bobby Axelrod 59.5kg 3.80L 1:15.93 8 7
4of6 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 840m CL2-TRL Soft6 R Stewart nfa 3 Tambo's Mate n/a 8.35L 48.45
90f11 SUNS Sun3Febl9 1600m CL2 Good4 M Murphy 59.0 9 $4.80F Speaking Bad 58.0kg 11.00L 1:38.51 1 1
30f10 GOLD Sat19Jan19 1400m CL2 Good3 A Allen 57.5 1 $3.10F Weston 58.0kg 0.60L 1:22.89 5 5
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~ B ATWITZ END

% 3 year old bay or brown colt (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Here's the End

Breeder Mr V O'connell

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $44,440
W&P% 18-36

Trainer Owen Glue
Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.5kg
Win Range 1410m - 1420m

‘ Career 11:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Qumers VT 0'Connel Firm 0000 Good 51-0-1  Soft6:1-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Diamonds, Purple Sleeves And Cap frim B:0-0- 00¢ 010 ot oiL-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1600m CL2 Soft6 T Harrison 56.5 12 $3112g§gwore Sapphire 59.0kg 11.47L 1 2
11 of 11 GRAF  Sun 30Jun19 1410m GNEAS PREL Soft7 T Harrison 570 11  $11 thérmed Princess 59.0kg 10.74L 11 11
1:25.46
50f14 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1200m CL2 Softe T Harrison 59.0 6 $8.50 Hot Scene 55.5kg 2.33L 1:11.69 1 4
50f6 IPSW  Wed 10Apr19 1680m CL3-SW Good4 T Harrison 56.5 1 $9 Starkers 56.5kg 13.10L 1:43.13 5 5
1of11 GRAF Mon 25Marl9 1410m BM58 Good4 T Harrison 59.5 4 $3.90 At Witz End 59.5kg 0.42L 1:24.02 4 4
- n Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 6
e EMSHALKY Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $34,230
g,yeaxlol\lﬂd EFOVIVJH fl”)é (fergéxe)l , Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-29
ire Al Maher Dam Grand Acclaim
gwﬁgfsr mrlginzugtgr(]&reen K P Tanner, J J Devine, N J Devine, Mrs P A Devine Career 14:1-0-3 12 Mths 131-0-3 st Up 4:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
RBBC (Mgr:V P I-iunter) & Five Fat Kids (IMgr: op Arlny) ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 10:1-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, Orange And White Vee Yoke, Orange Diamond On Sleeves, White Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Cuffs
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1415m BM58 Heavy8 N Masuda 58.5 5  $21 Julianne's Wish 57.0kg 5.84L 1:27.43 4 4
10 of 10 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1300m BM58 Heavyl0 T Harrison 59.5 8 $7.50 Foxy Walk 56.5kg 10.88L 1:24.65 22
30f8 BALL Mon 18Feb19 1255m CL1 Good3 LRolls 585 1 $51C1i5r1?1amon Missile 60.0kg 1.36L 3 3
30f12 BALL Mon4Febl9 1400m CL1 Good3 L Rolls 590 7 $10 I.vy.‘s Dream 57.0kg 1.89L 1:25.48 2 2
6of 7 GOUL Fri25Jan19  1400m BM58 Good4 M Bell 58.5 6 $4.40 Beaufort Park 60.5kg 5.97L 1:22.41 7 7
e SING SONG Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 15
eee Jockey Robbie Fradd 56.5kg Prizemoney $27,265
(e g,yeavr oldsbay figy (fesmale) t Win Range 1205m W&P% 13-50
ire Your Song Dam Segments
Breeder Austramore Pty Ltd 0. A0 0. N
Owners B L Henschell & Mrs A L Henschell E'areer. 8103 12 I\I(Ijth.sl&l 03 lstﬂU; 31-0-1 ﬁnd Up _3'0 0-2
Colours Light Blue, Yellow Diamonds, Seams Sleeves, Diamonds Cap irm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-3 Soft 20-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 GRAF ThullJull9 1400m CL1 Good4 R Fradd 56.5 12 $8.50 Exclusive 60.0kg 2.62L 1:24.65 12 13
40of 14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m CL1 Soft6  J Stanley 58.0 9 $4.40F Mighty Mittere 57.5kg 4351 1:10.94 6 5
60f12 MURW Sun2junl9  1010m BM58 Soft5  E Atkinson 59.0 12 $3.80 Stellar Power 59.0kg 3.22L 59.12 12 12
50f7 DOOM Tue21Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 R Fradd nfa 3 Capeos n/a 5.25L 59.6
60of10 SUNS Sat26Jan19 1000m 3Y HCP Good4 R Fradd 540 6  $10 Archer's Paradox 54.0kg 2.50L 57.31 8 5
- n G".DED I.ION Trainer Diane Murphy Barrier 4
Jockey Alannah Fancourt 55.0kg Prizemoney $21,675
g,yeaFr old,gr%/ 9elgi,?3 nga\le) ; Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-24
%% Sire Ferocity Dam Gilded Diamon
grv‘;ﬁgfs’MrREdinigfhe&mhM o TR L Career17:1-2-1 12 Mths 81-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
: (TRUNCREMSMAJCSO i 0000 Good 91-1-0  Soft40-0-1  Heavy 4:0-1-0
Colours Brown And Pink Checks, White Sleeves, Brown And Pink Checked Cap frmm B:0-U- 00d 9:4-1- oft 0L eavy 4.9-1-
With White Peak And Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 [PSW  Fri12Jull9  1200m CG&E CL2-SW Good4 A Fancourt 575 9 $101 Mountbatten 57.0kg 5.60L 1:11.3 8 8
80f10 SUNS Tue6Novl8 1600m CL1 Good4 R Ride 59.0 5  $16 Patriotic Rose 56.5kg 8.50L 1:36.78 9 9
30f12 BEAU Tue230ctl8 1650m CL1 Soft7 R Ride 570 4  $81 Capeos 57.0kg 2.45L 1:42.82 6 5
60f8 SUNS Sun30Sepl8 1800m CL1 Heavy8 R Ride 59.0 8  $19 Sky One 59.0kg 4.60L 2:00.66 22
1of14 SUNS Wed 12Sepl8 1600m MDN Good4 R Ride 560 6  $31 Gilded Lion 56.0kg 0.30L 1:39.98 6 6
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Race Details

80of12 GRAF Sun7Jull9
13 of 16 COFF  Fri 21Jun19
50f11 MURW Sun 2Junl9

50f12 CASlI  Fri 24May19
90f12 MURW Fri 10May19

EJ DELIUS

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Street Cry Dam Libretto
Breeder Darley

Owners B W Reynolds
Colours Red, Blue Sleeves

1415m BM58
1605m BM58
1530m CL3

1400m CL3
1200m CL2

3 GOLDEN LILY

: I-Jr 4 year old bay mare (female)
l:l_ 1i." Sire Smart Missile Dam Empress Lily
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd
Race Details
50f11 GRAF

20f12 AQUI
40f8  SUNS
50f7 LISM
4of6  GCST

Owners Hillcrest Lodge Racing (Mgr: P G Campbell)

Colours White, Black Seams

Thu 11Jull9  1400m MOTHERGIFT
Sat 22Jun19  1400m CL1

Sun 19May19 1600m CL2

Sat 11May19 1400m F&M BM58 (57)
Tue 30Apr19 1000m CL2-TRL

[ sckam

) } 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

+E __J'IJ Sire Street Cry Dam Kitt Ann Miss
Breeder Llanhennock Trust
Owners T M Kelly & Mrs F Kelly
Colours Pale Blue, White Cap

Race Details

10 of 10 GRAF
8of8 COFF
20f9 BALL
40f 10 GRAF
20f12 GRAF

Wed 10Jull9 1100m CG&E CL2
Tue 12Mar19 2000m BM66
Mon 18Feb19 1905m BM58
Thu 7Feb19  2220m BM58
Sun 27Jan19  2200m BM58

EP] PRETTY SMART

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Snippetson Dam Prinny's Girl
Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Owners W J Strong & Ms J M Davis

‘1

Colours Orange, Blue Triangle, Grey Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details
50f9 LISM  Sat20Jull9
11 of 12 DOOM Wed 10Jul19

8of9 LISM  Thu13Junl9
30f9 LISM  Sat Lunl9
10 of 12 MURW  Fri 10May19

1430m BM58
1350m CL2

1400m BM66
1400m CL2
1200m CL2

BET EASY
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Trainer Leo Clapham Barrier 2
Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.5kg

Win Range 1420m - 1530m

Prizemoney $45,470
W&P% 11-32

Career 19:2-3-1 12 Mths 16:2-2-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-3-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy8 J Taylor 570 7 $11 Julianne's Wish 57.0kg 9.01L 1:27.43 6 5
Good4 P Graham 58.0 7  $21 Tan Tat Nova 54.5kg 6.75L 1:38.22 13 12
Soft5  J Taylor 550 6 $9.501G3I1a;rl10rous Miss 55.5kg 2.05L 9 8
Good4 M Bennett 54.5 12 $11 Sornja 55.0kg 0.88L 1:25.06 8 8
Good4 M Bennett 56.0 5  $26 Winter Sonata 54.0kg 5.34L 1:11.18 9 9

Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 11

Jockey Anthony Allen 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,665

Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-32

Career 19:1-5-0 12 Mths 14:1-5-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-0  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 M Paget 540 5  $26 Snapchat Girl 55.5kg 1.38L 1:24.91 7 6
Good4 A Allen 540 12 $21 Seat Of Power 585kg 2.25L 1:22.93 7 7
Heavy9 T Harrison 540 8  $16 Mufasta 57.0kg 430L 1:42.2 8§ 8
Softb  E Atkinson 58.0 1 $2.30F Foxy Walk 58.0kg 4.55L 1:24.84 5 5
Good4 D Griffin nfa 4 Hannah's Song n/a L 1:00.02

Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 13

Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.0kg Prizemoney $61,070

Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 8-32

Career 25:2-3-3 12 Mths 12:1-3-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 14:0-3-3  Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-3-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft6  AAllen 540 9 $101 Mister Spinks 57.5kg 5.72L 1:04.34 9 10
Good4 L Cheshire 540 6 $9.50 Bromach 54.0kg 9.69L 2:05.14 5 7
Good3 L Cheshire 555 9 $6 La Firebird 56.0kg 3.44L 1:58.53 8 9
Soft5 L Kilner 56.0 1 $2.70 Terrorfilo 54.0kg 2.12L 2:20.24 9 8
Good3 L Cheshire 555 11 $5.502C1Ig%r51tilly Chateau 61.5kg 1.08L 1 1

Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 9

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $73,540

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 4-19

Career 48:2-2-5 12 Mths 17:0-2-2 1st Up 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-2-1  Soft 14:0-0-2 Heavy 4:0-0-2

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:0-1-4 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy8 O Pickering 540 5  $11 Chiaki57.0kg 2.88L 1:25.43 1 1
Soft7  ELjung 540 4 $1011I.32r1ir;3§ess Cavallo 54.0kg 11.10L 10 11
Softb  J Grisedale 540 9 $101 Fanx 62.0kg 10.86L 1:24.05 5 5
Soft5 B Hodder 540 4 $7 Coloane 58.0kg 1.58L 1:23.44 5 6
Good4 N Masuda 540 7  $81 Winter Sonata 54.0kg 5.83L 1:11.18 4 6
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Race Details
8of8 IPSW

60f 10 DEAG
90f10 TOOW
30f12 GATT
60f13 BEAU

ROTHFORD

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rothesay Dam Kas Nediym

Breeder Mr S T Morley

Owners K Hickmott

Colours Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Fri 19Jul19

Sun 14Jul19
Sun 30Jun19
Thu 20Jun19
Sat 18May19

1700m CL3-SW

1300m CL2-SW
1625m BM62
1400m CL3-SW
1300m BM55

@

FOURGRANDMAN

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Formermissuniverse
Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners Miss S Tolley, M J Wilson, K Dukes, Mrs B A Wilson & Miss S Kenny
Colours Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

40f9 BALL Tuel6Jull9 1305m CL1

90f13 IPSW  Fri28Jun19  1350m CL1-SW

40f8 GCST Tuelllunl9 1000m CL2-TRL

50f6  GCST  Tue 28Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL

60of8 LISM  Sat29Decl8 1521m CL2
ALL HYPE

(‘ " 'y 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire All Bar One Dam Fast Bid
Breeder Mr N C Stewart
Owners S L Ludwig & Miss M E Ludwig

Colours White, Black Diamond, Gold And Black Striped Sleeves And Gold Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 TOOW
10 of 12 CASI
60of7 SUNS
90f10 GYMP
90f9 CASI

Sun 30Jun19
Fri 24May19
Sun 70ct18

Sat 22Sep18
Sat 11Aug18

1200m CL2
1000m CL2
1200m CL2
1170m BM55
1200m CL2

BET EASY
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Trainer Kelvin Hickmott Barrier 1

Jockey Brooke Ainsworth 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,370

Win Range 1507m - 1600m W&P% 6-24

Career 34:2-3-3 12 Mths 25:2-2-3 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:0-2-3  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 J Hodge 575 7 $181I:I‘gc9I§saw Ridge 59.0kg 15.55L 8 5
Soft5  J Hodge 60.0 3 $7.50 Shinnecock 60.0kg 3.80L 1:16.48
Good4 A Spinks 540 7 $7.50 Choppa 54.0kg 5.80L 1:39.8 10 38
Good4 B Ainsworth 575 1  $21 Sugar Buzz 57.5kg 4.00L 1:23.36 6 6
Good4 N Fazackerley 58.0 2 $8 Voanaba 57.5kg 4.70L 1:16.48 1210

Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 8

Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,890

Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-17

Career 18:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy10 T Harrison 540 7 $31 Lucap 56.5kg 4.09L 1:25.11 2 2
Good4 R Plumb 590 4 $41 Sequablur 59.0kg 8.70L 1:21.5 10 10
Good4 R Plumb nfa 5 See It Thru n/a 1.40L 59.09
Good4 M Cahill nfa 2 Countercurrent n/a 10.30L 58.29
Good3 L Cheshire 545 4 $13 Tycoon Rossa 55.5kg 5.81L 1:3135 22

Trainer Debra Ainsworth Barrier 5

Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,760

Win Range 1200m - 1260m W&P% 6-15

Career 34:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:0-1-1  Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 4:2-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Lacy 54.0 8 $101 Junction 57.0kg 16.10L 1:12.41 13 13
Good4 O Pickering 540 3 $151 Dram of Delago 59.5kg 6.23L 59.3 9 9
Soft7 S Lacy 540 6 $101 Stanley Park 57.0kg 7.65L 1:12.74 77
Good M Shimodaira 585 6  $15 Lucky Machu 59.0kg 10.40L 1:13.04
Good3 O Pickering 540 6  $26 Shrapelli 56.0kg 11.53L 1:11.47 8 8
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Race 7 BALLINA VETS WEEK OF GOLF BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1310m NSW: 3:55 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:55 pm

10th $500. QLD: 3:55 pm

Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies NT: 3:25 pm
Straight: 310m. SB[
Circumference: 1600m. WA:1:55 pm

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 11. Big Buddie Blinkers off again, 12. Captain Crumpet Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Crooked Gent Raymond Spokes  Leo Clapham 0443574323 32:4-4-5 $78920 13% 41% 6 60
2. Coco Fashion Ryan Plumb Michael Costa 3592131503 9:2-2-2 $36,100 22% 67% 12 59.5
3. No Qualm Ben Looker Warren Gavenlock 7565157433 59:5-6-5  $106910 8% 27% 5 595
4. Ester's Rose Tegan Harrison Steven Phelps 021s57531s7 8:2-1-1 $29920 25% 50% 11 59
5. Wainui Gold (N2) Emily Atkinson (a3) ~ Maryann Brosnan 2532214423 30:3-6-5 $59,920 10% 47% 14 59
6. Chiaki Matthew McGuren  Daniel S Bowen 1481109577 10:3-0-0 $36,775 30% 30% 8 585
7. Redwolf Kasie Stanley Alan Ryan 2308548956 47:5-5-7  $132465 11% 36% 1 58
8. Round Mountain Gem Philip Kimmet 5200425526 57:6-5-6  $113,680 11% 30% 16 575
9. Tycoon Rossa Stephen Lee 5344142046 31:3-3-4 $54335 10% 32% 15 56.5
10. Lady Solerno Madeleine Wishart ~ Ronald Cameron 3572127277 30:2-4-3 $46,725 7% 30% 4 56
(al.5)

11. Big Buddie Anthony Allen Andrew Sawden 6509642536 114:12-10-7  $355454 11% 25% 2 555
12. Captain Crumpet Laura Cheshire Kevin Kemp 80s08318s4 14:1-0-1 $13,000 7% 14% 3 555
13. Devillain Miki Nakao (a2) Pat Duff 2722158036 19:2-3-2 $31,400 11% 37% 13 555
14. Lord of the Dreamz  Tennille Gray Angela Plumb 565755sx64 25:1-6-3 $33295 4% 40% 10 55
15. Humility Daniel S Bowen 566242206 45:4-4-5 $87,955 9% 29% 7 54
16. Our Netbank Jason Taylor Paul Robbins 300700640s 18:1-3-1 $31415 6% 28% 9 54
17. Fourgrandman Marcus Wilson 4956458369 18:1-1-1 $20890 6% 17% 17 54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é 17 17. Fourgrandman "ﬁ

;é- 16 8. Round Mountain Gem 'H

é 15 9. Tycoon Rossa 'ﬁ

{p 14 5. Wainui Gold “H
X 13 13. Devillain ""

@?ﬁ 12 2. Coco Fashion "H

.:v‘ 11 4. Ester's Rose "H

. 14. Lord of the Dreamz 'H

-
o

-
@ 9 16. Our Netbank 'ﬂ‘
a
¢y 8 6. Chiaki 'ﬂ"
-
® 7 15. Humiity “~ "
& 6 1. Crooked Gent "H
& 5 3. No Qualm "H
o 4 10. Lady Solerno “H
f;éi 3 12. Captain Crumpet v
-
@ 2 11. Big Buddie “v
- 1 7. Redwolf "ﬁ‘

Rail position: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies Race Direction >
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BET EASY

CROOKED GENT

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Toorak Toff Dam Skewiff
Breeder Rosemont Stud
Owners B W Reynolds
Colours Red, Blue Sleeves

Race Details

11 of 11 GRAF  Thu 11Jul19
40f10 MURW Sun 2Jun19
40of14 CASI  Fri 24May19
30f10 BALL  Mon 8Aprl9
50f7 MURW Tue 19Marl9

1200m ASSOC - CL6
1200m BM66
1200m BM58
1300m BM58
1200m BM58

A’!"

I3 COCO FASHION

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Red Dazzler Dam Fashion Opera
Breeder Grandview Stud Pty Ltd

Trainer Leo Clapham
Jockey Raymond Spokes 60.0kg
Win Range 1010m - 1200m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $78,920
W&P% 13-41

Career 32:4-4-5 12 Mths 17:3-1-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 19:3-3-2  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 ) Taylor 575 4 $81 Saxophone 56.0kg 5.86L 1:10.96 8 9
Soft5  J Taylor 565 5 $8 I Like Candy 59.0kg 1.49L 1:10.96 10 10
Good4 P Graham 60.5 11  $17 La Renarde 60.5kg 1311 1:11.31 10 10
Soft5  J Taylor 60.5 3 $10 Cosmos Seven 58.0kg 1.451 1:19.1 5 5
Heavy8 J Taylor 610 6  $10 Lady Solerno 54.0kg 3.09L 1:11.81 7 6

Trainer Michael Costa Barrier 12

Jockey Ryan Plumb 59.5kg Prizemoney $36,100

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 22-67

Owners P R Gutzke, J P Kennedy, J W Mathews & D P Maher ~ Coreer92-2-2 12 Mths 82-1-3 1t Up 21-0-0.  2nd Up 20-1-1
Colours Purple, White Crossed Sashes, White And Royal Blue Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f 10 IPSW  Fri26Jull9  1350m Bm62 Good3 S Cormack 57.5 10 $6.00 Diamond Diva 57.5kg 0.20L 1:21.37 9 10
30f4 BDST Mon1Jull9 1050m CL2-TRL Good4 J Murphy nfa 3 Kings Full n/a 0.95L 1:05.46
60of 6 DEAG Tue25Junl9 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 R Plumb nfa 6 True Quality n/a 11.00L 1:03.09
90f12 AQUI  Sat2Marl9  1400m BM62 Soft5 S Galloway 57.5 10 $2.40F Miss Amber 57.0kg 8.90L 1:24.18 8§ 8
20f9 DOOM Wed 13Feb19 1650m CL2 Good4 S Galloway 56.5 5 $2.50F Husson's Pride 57.0kg 0.75L 1:39.23 6 6
',‘ B NO QUALM Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 5
Jockey Ben Looker 59.5kg Prizemoney $106,910
7year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1257m W&P% 8-27
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Tis Maizing
g:;ﬁgfs' F[V'Cr |'|V| CS°:Qe”rS Colen 3 Collor C Shectrd W Kook g pg | CATEEr 99565 12 Mehs 12112 15t Up83-0-0  2nd Up 72-0-0
Bock oo RECTEN TROTEY, T onepnert T aneee Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 381-5-3  Soft162-1-1  Heavy 5:2-0-1
§0|0élrs Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
tars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f11 GRAF  Thu11Jull9 1200m ASSOC - CL6 Good4  E Atkinson 59.0 10 $151 Saxophone 56.0kg 3.10L 1:10.96 5 5
60f10 COFF Mon4Marl9 1215m BM66 Good4 M Paget 560 7  $17 Magic Arli 54.0kg 2.71L 1:12.02 32
50f14 PORT Sun17Febl9 1200m BM58 Good3 M Paget 600 5  $31 Neretva59.5kg 1.91L 1:13.66 5 6
1of11 PORT FrilFebl9  1206m PREV CL4 Soft5 W Peel 540 10  $19 No Qualm 54.0kg 1.24L 1:13.13 5 1
40of 7 COFF  Sun13Jan19 800m OPEN-BT Good3 M Weir n/a Archytas n/a 2.28L 46.99
' Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 11
n ESTER s ROSE Jockey Tegan Harrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $29,920
s i 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1255m - 1300m W&P% 25-50
. Sire Publishing Dam Rose General
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ g"JrPth*l pﬁust'” Career 82-1-1 12 Mths 82-1-1 1stUp3:22-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours White, Royal Blue Vee And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 ROSE  Sat13Jull9  1400m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy8 KO'hara 530 10  $20 My Blue Jeans 56.5kg 11.00L 1:27.08 4 4
20f11 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1410m GNEAS PREL Soft7  J Duggan 550 3 $101(22I;arémed Princess 59.0kg 0.87L 2 4
10f10 BALL  Mon 10Junl19 1300m BM58 Heavy10 T Harrison 56.5 7 $4.20F Ester's Rose 56.5kg 3.36L 1:25.52 1 1
70f12 BALL  Thu 28Febl9 1255m F&M BM58 Good4 L Rolls 58.5 9 $5Bearly Thinking 57.5kg 4.64L 1:16.12 33
50f12 GRAF Thu7Febl9 1206m F&M CL1 Soft5 L Rolls 585 11 $7 Dame Kiri 59.0kg 2.69L 1:11.67 4 5
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B WAINUI GOLD
: I-Jr 5 year old bay gelding (male)
1 1" Sire Echoes of Heaven Dam She's All Gold

Breeder Mrs M J & S Brosnan

Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 14
Jockey Emily Atkinson 59.0kg Prizemoney $59,920
Win Range 1000m - 1516m W&P% 10-47

Owners J P Elliott, Mrs R M Morgan-Elliott, S Brosnan & Mrs M J Brosnan Career 30.3-6-5 12 Mths 17:1-4-4 st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Colours White, Black Seams ' Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 14:0-2-3  Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 6:0-2-1
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 9:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 BALL  Tuel6Jull9 1405m CL3 Heavy10 E Atkinson 55.5 8 $5.50 The Big Eater 55.5kg 1.49L 1:31.75 22
50f8 KILC  Sat15Jun19 1500m CL4-SW Soft5 S lacy 57.5 7 $6.50 Mr Tickets 59.0kg 6.70L 1:33.7 7 6
50f7 GCST  Tue1lJunl9 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 A Allen nfa 5 Savatiano n/a 3.90L 59.01
30f9 BEAU Sat18Mayl9 1650m CL3-SW Good4  C Gallagher 59.0 1 $4.20 Animal Instinct 57.5kg 0.90L 1:39.84 2 1
20f8 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1400m CG&E BM58 Softb  E Atkinson 59.5 2 $1.90F Commissioner 57.0kg 0.81L 1:24.52 1 1
— n CHIAKI Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 8
‘e : Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.5kg Prizemoney $36,775
‘,“, 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1430m W&P% 30-30
- Sire Your Song Dam Lucia
Breeder Mr B M Nolan . : . .
Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) C.areer. 10:3-0-0 12 Mth.s 10:3-0-0 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap .I;IHI: 0‘02_2_% 0 gmt)dl 31'00_00_0 _T_Oﬂ 522_00_000 _II._Ie;/‘g 3'3_00_000
ockey 2:2-0- ist 1:1-0- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1430m BM58 Heavy8 M Mcguren 570 6 $2.60F Chiaki 57.0kg 1.44L 1:25.43 22
40f9 BALL Tue16Jull9 1005m CL2 Heavy10 B Looker 545 8  $15 Super Freak 55.5kg 3.40L 1:02. 4 3
8of9 LISM Satlunl9  1400m CL2 Soft5  J Watkins 57.5 3 $3.50F Coloane 58.0kg 6371 1:23.44 1 1
l1of11 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1300m CL1 Soft6 M Mcguren 55.5 5 $12 Chiaki 55.5kg 3.86L 1:18.02 1 1
1of9 LISM  Sat13Aprl9 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 K Matheson 585 1 $8 Chiaki 58.5kg 0.82L 1:0037 2 1
kL REDWOLF Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 1
}“*"} _ Jockey Kasie Stanley 58.0kg Prizemoney $132,465
(% 1) 8yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1106m - 1400m W&P% 11-36
Sl % Sire Testa Rossa Dam Aloha Charm
Breeder Windemere Stud : : . .
Owners T M Kelly & Mrs F Kelly C.areer. 47:5-5-7 12 Mths'13.0—1—2 1st Up ?.2—0—1 2nd Up ?.1—0—0
Colours Pale Blue, White Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:5-1-3  Soft 13:0-2-4 Heavy 4:0-2-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 12:2-2-2 Track 13:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 6:2-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 PORT Sat13Jull9  1212m BM58 Heavy8 K Stanley 575 8  $10 Twelfth Raj 59.0kg 0.14L 1:15. 4 3
30f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m BM58 Soft6 K Stanley 575 5 $51 Toast 60.0kg 291 1:14.96 8 8
10 of 14 LISM  Sat1Jun19  1300m BM50 Soft5  E Atkinson 625 1  $10 Light Motion 60.0kg 6.24L 1:18.22 11 13
80of12 GRAF Fri1l7Mayl9 1015m BM58 Soft6 A Allen 59.0 10  $17 Lady Clare 56.0kg 4.01L 59.3 10 11
40of7 BALL Wed 26Dec18 1260m BM50 Good4 O Pickering 63.5 6 $3.70 Tudor Sunrise 54.5kg 2.47L 1:17.41 4 5
i n ROUND MOUNTAIN GEM Trainer Philip Kimmet Barrier 16
' Jockey 57.5kg Prizemoney $113,680
sy 7 6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1650m W&P% 11-30
=™ Sire Dr Doute's Dam Round Robin
Breeder Mrs R Bristow . . . .
Owners P C Kimmet & G S Kimmet C.areer. 57:6-5-6 12 Mths'18.1—3—1 1st Up .5.1—0—0 2nd Up 1.1.0—0—2
Colours Silver And Blue Quarters, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap .I;IHI: 0‘%_2_% 0 gmt)d7 %)962_12_3 _T_Oﬂ If]é?)—(i_zl _II._Ie;/‘g Z.{)_Og_()lo
ockey 0:0-0- ist 7:0-0- rack 6:0-1- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 SUNS Wed 17Jull9 1200m BM65 Soft5  J Murphy 540 11  $51 Yeahnah 555kg 3.90L 112,58 5 3
20f10 AQUI  Sat6Jull9  900m BM65 Heavyl0 M Nakao 540 7 $4.60 Commandeering 57.5kg 2.00L 53.99 7
12 of 12 DOOM Wed 19Jun19 1350m BM65 Softs futhmann- 545 12 $411|\5I§;Aéstone Rock 59.5kg 9.00L 7 1
chester 20,
10 0f 10 AQUI  Sat8Junl9  1300m BM62 Good4 ] Taylor 56.5 7  $14 Phobetor 58.5kg 11.30L 1:17.18 7 8
40f12 AQUI  Sat25Mayl9 1200m BM65 Soft6 A Spinks 550 9 $6.50 Seentoomany 56.0kg 2.55L 1:12.62 2 1
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Barrier 15
Prizemoney $54,335

Trainer Stephen Lee
Jockey 56.5kg

] TYCOON ROSSA

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Honeysuckle Street

]

Win Range 1300m - 1521m

W&P% 10-32

g:;ﬁgfs' m: \‘/’VV ;,ek:”:”%: W dohmson 6 Koo s £ B g q CTEET 31334 12Mths ILL1L st Up 5001 2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Birkhols R AP AR Y Fim 0:0-0-0 Good 21234 Soft91-0-0 - Heavy 10:-0-0

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f6  LISM  Sat20Jull9  1030m OPEN-BT Heavy8 N Masuda n/a Peak Hill n/a 0.18L 59.39
70f9 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  E Atkinson n/a Almas n/a 8.27L 59.26
30f9 GRAF Fri15Febl9  1610m BM58 Good3 L Kilner 56.5 4 $4.20 Was It Worth It 60.0kg 2.33L 1:37.31 6 3
40f9  GRAF Thu7Febl9 1410m BM58 Soft5 R Maloney 570 3 $9.50 Kijito 56.5kg 1.94L 1:26.11 5 5
40f13 COFF Sun13Janl9 1600m BM58 Good3 L Kilner 57.0 13 $5.50 Boncosta 58.0kg 6.98L 1:35.66 4 4

o . Trainer Ronald Cameron Barrier 4

10 LADY SOLERNO Jockey Madeleine Wishart 56.0kg Prizemoney $46,725

5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 7-30

Sire Time Thief Dam Celti Lass

gfvsﬁgfsf I\'\A"Ifs*j Eagf;‘;fr‘on Career 302-4-3 12 Mths 15:1-4-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Colours Dark Green, Purple Collar, Cuffs And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-2-0  Soft 8:0-2-2 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-2-1 Track 6:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1300m BM58 Heavy10 B Looker 56.0 10 $6 Foxy Walk 56.5kg 3.81L 1:24.65 10 7
50f10 MURW Sun2Junl9 1200m BM66 Soft5 B Looker 540 1  $151 Like Candy 59.0kg 1.67L 1:10.96 8 6
70f14 SUNS  Sun28Aprl9 1200m CL2 Soft7 M Hellyer 540 1  $26 Shadyvale Star 55.5kg 6351 1:13.1 6 5
20f10 BALL  Mon 8Aprl9 1300m BM58 Soft5 B Looker 56.0 7 $9.50 Cosmos Seven 58.0kg 0.29L 1:19.1 7 6
1of7  MURW Tue 19Marl9 1200m BM58 Heavy8 B Looker 540 1 $6.50 Lady Solerno 54.0kg 0.14L 1:11.81 5 4
= . Trainer Andrew Sawden Barrier 2

11 BIG BUDDIE Jockey Anthony Allen 55.5kg Prizemoney $355,454

10 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 11-25

Sire Lago Delight Dam Belle of Drysdale

Breeder Perrowood Pty Ltd

Owners Dr E Hargrave & A Sawden Career 12 Mths 15:0-3-1 1st Up 12:1-0-0  2nd Up 10:2-1-0
Colours Maroon And White Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap 114:12-10-7 Good 66:2-5-4 Soft 21:4-3-0 Heavy 51-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Dist 24:3-3-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f7 BALL  Tue16Jull9 1255m BM58 Heavy10 A Allen 56.0 3 $10 Intimissimi 58.5kg 18.43L 1:21.18 2 4
13 0f 13 ARAR  Sat 13Apr19 1300mO0 - 58 Good4 J Keating 580 12 $8 Clever George 58.5kg 10.60L 1:18.16 4 7
90f12 BET3  Sun7Aprl9 1200m BM58 Good3 M Claridge 585 4 $9 Choreograph 58.0kg 2.65L 1:12.14 1 1
60of 10 WANG Sat2Marl9 1170m0 - 58 Good3 L Riordan 590 4 $6 Levitical 60.0kg 5.40L 1:08.72 2 2
40f14 BEND Sat16Febl9 1300m 0 - 58 Good3  J Duffy 590 1 $5.50 Drysdale Spirit 60.0kg 1.40L 1:17.1 2 2
e Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 3
T CAPTAI N CRUMPET Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.5kg Prizemoney $13,000
‘hﬂ- 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-14
##4 % Sire Captain Sonador Dam Saltwater Avenue
gwﬁgfsr PB 3 22227; ﬁ:ﬂ F Reedy, Mrs G C Reedy, Mrs C T Reedy, S Nightingale Career 14:1-0-1 12 Mths 30-0-0 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 41-0-0
AJBullen, M G Kajev‘vski, AC Kerriga;n, S K Glover, TA Gurski, Mrs J H Kemp &D R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Zahnleiter Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And White Diamonds, Aqua Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 GATT Thu4Jull9  1400m CG&E BM50 Good4 B Appo 60.5 2 $19 Landale 59.0kg 5.40L 1:23.95 6 5
11 0f 12 WARW Sat 15Jun19  1100m BM55 Good4 S Sweeney 595 1 $41T&e8aanargie Man 61.0kg 7.30L
10 of 12 TOOW Sun LJull8  1300m CL1 Good4 N Tomizawa 550 3 $19 Noble Billy 57.0kg 7.30L 1:20.55 7 4
80of8 TOOW Wed 13Junl8 1300m0 - 70 Good4 N Tomizawa 540 3 $31 Pressway 55.0kg 9.90L 1:18.48 5 8
30f8 TOOW Sat26Mayl8 1300m CL2 Good4 A Spinks 545 1 $10 Mr Markou 59.0kg 3.50L 1:19.22 7 6
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DEVILLAIN

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Love Conquers All Dam Dane Peggy
Breeder Mr G Pfeiler

Trainer Pat Duff
Jockey Miki Nakao 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $31,400
W&P% 11-37

Owners C H Currell,J S Marsh & Mrs L K Marsh C.areer. 19:2-3-2 12 Mths'15.2—3—2 1st UR 31-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—0
Colours White, Purple Crossed Sashes And Armbands j'":(‘ 00722 ) g"‘t’ds 11320021 _T_Oﬂ :'3'01'010 ?elf/‘g tz.(}_()O_OOO
ockey 7:1-3- ist 5:1-2- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 DEAG Sun14Jull9 1300m CL2-SW Soft5 M Nakao 580 9 $3.60 Shinnecock 60.0kg 0.10L 1:16.48
70f11 KILC  Sat15Junl9 1500m BM55 Soft5  H English 570 2 $3F1C39‘%r710wrin Ruby 58.0kg 9.40L 7 8
20f11 GATT SatLJunl9  1400m BM55 Good4 M Nakao 570 1 $4.40 Sugar Buzz 60.5kg 4.00L 1:23.77 7 6
20f13 BEAU Sat 18Mayl9 1300m BM55 Good4 M Nakao 56.5 8  $12 Voanaba 57.5kg 0.20L 1:16.48 2 2
1of8 KILC  Thu2Mayl9 1200m F&M BMS55 Heavy9 H English 56.5 4 $20 Devillain 56.5kg 2.00L 1:15.17 1 2
- Trainer Angela Plumb Barrier 10
LORD OF TH E DREAMZ Jockey Tennille Gray 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,295
- Syearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1010m W&P% 4-40
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Royal Conspiracy
gwﬁgfsrl\ﬁgllgag?lufnirlé Elt)lgal_rzd S Bowshire, S D Burgess, G M Burgess, J M Career 25:1-6-3 12 Mths 120-2-0 st Up 40-2:0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Willatt, A Mcgregor, J R Nevell, Mrs Jy'E Plumb, L R PIumb,?\/Is\'/ Megson,gE R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-4-2 Soft 2.0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Gardner & Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah) Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours White, Dark Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f12 GATT Thu18Jull9 1400m CG&E BM50 Good4 S WiIc)(’)ck 6095 5 $4.80F Same Old 60.5kg 3.40L 1:24.38 2 2
60f12 GATT Thu4Jull9  1400m CG&E BM50 Good4 R Plumb 61.0 11 $9 Landale 59.0kg 4.10L 1:23.95 2 3
50f13 AQUI Sat22Jun19 1300m BM58 Good4 T Gray 57.5 2 $21 Bobby Axelrod 59.5kg 4.30L 1:15.93 5 4
70f12 AQUI SatLunl9  1200m CL1 Good4 quthmann- 555 7 $21 Hemsted 58.5kg 3.10L 1:11.5 7 1
chester
50f10 BEAU Sat18Mayl9 1100m CL1 Good4 T Gray 56.5 1  $13 Oddfellow 57.0kg 2.501 1:04.23 5 7
,.' Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 7
HUM"'ITY Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $87,955
6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 2005m W&P% 9-29
Sire Bushranger Dam Mrs Commands
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud . . . .
Owners S G Butcher &ngs K M Butcher C'areer. 45:4-4-5 12 Mths-13.0-3-0 1st Up .6.0-1-0 2nd Up .5.2-0-0
Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:3-1-1  Soft 16:1-3-4 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1230m BM50 Heavy8 E Atkinson 56.5 4 $8.50 Bella Boss 61.0kg 2.17L 1:12.12 8 7
6of 11 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1516m BM58 Softe  J Grisedale 540 1  $10 Serious Dancer 58.0kg 4.71L 1:32.01 5 7
6of14 LISM  Satlunl9  1300m BM50 Soft5  J Watkins 570 12 $13 Light Motion 60.0kg 2.46L 1:18.22 12 11
20f7 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1400m F&M BM58 (57)  Softt M Mcguren 55.5 4 $7.50 Foxy Walk 58.0kg 0.72L 1:24.84 4 4
40f10 LISM  Sat13Aprl9 1400m BM58 (56) Soft7 P Graham 545 1 $5.50 Annihilation 54.0kg 2.06L 1:25.52 6 8
. OUR N ETBANK Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 9
Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,415
“i 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-28
Sire Hussonet Dam Miss Piggy Bank
Breeder Mr G Hicks . . . .
Owners Ms ) M Davis & W J Strong C'areer. 181-3-1 12 Mth-s 12:0-0-1 1st U[? 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up ?%.0-1-0
Colours Orange, Blue Triangle, Grey Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 7.0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 BALL Tuel6Jull9 1305m CL1 Heavy10 J Murphy 540 5 $101 Lucap 56.5kg 241L 1:25.11 6 8
13 of 14 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1600m CL1-SW Heavy10 A Allen 570 7  $61 Solitary Rose 57.0kg 18.27L 1:47.3 10 13
110f14 LISM  Sat1Junl9  1300m BM50 Soft5 M Cox 56.5 5 $151 Light Motion 60.0kg 6.51L 1:18.22 8 7
7o0f7 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1400m F&M BM58 (57)  Soft6 ~ M Shimodaira 56.0 7  $31 Foxy Walk 58.0kg 14.62L 1:24.84 22
10 of 11 GRAF  Mon 29Apr19 1215m CL1 Soft5 M Shimodaira 540 10  $71 Fearnley 57.5kg 7.23L 1:11.11 9 10
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& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
_ Sire Snippetson Dam Formermissuniverse
Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners Miss S Tolley, M J Wilson, K Dukes, Mrs B A Wilson & Miss S Kenny
Colours Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

40of9 BALL Tuel6Jull9 1305m CL1
90f13 IPSW  Fri28Junl9 1350m CL1-SW
40of8 GCST Tuellunl9 1000m CL2-TRL
50f6  GCST  Tue 28Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL
60f8 LISM  Sat29Decl8 1521m CL2

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 17
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,890
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-17

Career 18:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy10 T Harrison 540 7 $31 Lucap 56.5kg 4.09L 1:25.11 2 2
Good4 R Plumb 590 4 $41 Sequablur 59.0kg 8.70L 1:21.5 10 10
Good4 R Plumb nfa 5 See It Thru n/a 1.40L 59.09

Good4 M Cahill nfa 2 Countercurrent n/a 10.30L 58.29

Good3 L Cheshire 545 4 $13 Tycoon Rossa 55.5kg 5.81L 1:3135 22
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Race 8 SPILL THE BEANS @ AQUIS FARM BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1610m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 6. Prince of Arran Blinkers off again, tongue tie first time, winkers again, 17. Cantillate Tongue tie

again

Horse
1. Spicers Peak
2. My Cousin Jackie
3. La Pulga
4. My Dream Lover
5. Rumberella (NZ)
6. Prince of Arran (NZ)
1. Tempete Rouge
8. Kijito
9. Monashee Ridge
10. Solspeil
11. Light Motion
12. Revere
13. Spirit of Husson
14. Dimonte Girl
15. Solitary Rose
16. Humility
17. Cantillate
18. Allbutblack

BET EASY

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Ryan Plumb

Emily Atkinson (a3)
Ryan Maloney
Anthony Allen
Tegan Harrison
Jason Taylor
Laura Cheshire
Ron Stewart

Kasie Stanley

Ben Looker
Raymond Spokes
Scott Galloway
Alannah Fancourt

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Kelly Purdy
Steven Phelps
Michael Costa
Toby Edmonds
Toby Edmonds
Maryann Brosnan
Michael Costa
Neville Boyle
Kathy Stabe
Marcus Wilson
Shane Everson
John Shelton
Neil Creighton
Darren Graham
Ben Robinson
Daniel S Bowen
Stephen Randall
Stephen Lee

Last 10
3586512152
4050544245
6265101456
0362451544
214565222
605542258
5320058816
2845341232
21455659
61596
2681850538
6424957842
4796555632
717555357
4716688335
5662422065
8556650005
3540590258

Career
12:2-2-2
27:5-2-0

9:2-1-0
12:2-1-1

8:1-4-0
19:1-4-2
27:4-2-3
33:3-8-4
6:1-1-0
4:1-0-0
68:7-6-9
15:1-3-1
44:3-5-8
7:1-0-1
25:2-1-2
45:4-4-5
63:5-7-8
9:0-1-1

Prize
$35,450
$80,480
$37,715
$32,500
$30,500
$46,185
$77,785
$81,535
$13,350
$12,050

$125,140
$41,485
$79,950
$21,270
$34,200
$87,955
$106,025
$7,140

NSW: 4:35 pm

W%
17%
19%
22%
17%
13%
5%
15%
9%
17%
25%
10%
7%
1%
14%
8%
9%
8%
0%

VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm
QLD: 4:35 pm
NT: 4:05 pm

SA: 4:05 pm

WA: 2:35 pm

P%
50%
26%
33%
33%
63%
37%
33%
45%
33%
25%
32%
33%
36%
29%
20%
29%
32%
22%

Bar

Wgt
62

9 615

16

18

17
15

60.5
60.5
60
59
59
58.5
58
58
57

2 56.5

14
12
13
10
11

55.5
55
54
54
54
54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

WARL
17
& 16
¢) 15
14
13

N W R OO N O © o

-

Rail position: Out 3m from 1000m to 250m cutaway applies

7. Tempete Rouge "ﬁ
9. Monashee Ridge v
5. Rumberella 'ﬁ
10. Solspeil “v
14. Dimonte Girl "y‘

16. Humility "H‘
15. Solitary Rose "H
18. Allbutblack “H
17. Cantillate 'ﬁ‘

2. My Cousin Jackie "v
1. Spicers Peak "H
8. Kijito "H

4. My Dream Lover “H
13. Spirit of Husson v
6. Prince of Arran "v
12. Revere "H
3. LaPulga "H

11. Light Motion "a\

Race Direction —>
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> |F¥ SPICERS PEAK

@ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Monaco Consul Dam Bawling
Breeder Mr R Johnson

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $35,450
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Kelly Purdy
Jockey 62.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Owners Mrs B Johnson Career 12:2-2-2 12 Miths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Aqua, Black And White Checked Sash, Black Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of14 AQUI Sat13Jjull9  1400m BM62 Softs R Plumb 58.5 9 $8.50 Coulthard 58.0kg 3.25L 1:25.2 1 10
50f12 AQUI  Sat29Junl9 1400m 0 - 65 Heavy10 L Dittman 575 5 $9 Remolad 54.5kg 1.80L 1:29.25 7 8
80f12 DOOM Wed 12Jun19 1350m CL2 Good4 L Dittman 565 5  $21 No Refund 55.0kg 5.15L 1:19.68 4 6
60of10 IPSW  Wed 29May19 1200m CL2-SW Good3 L Dittman 590 2 $81 Malahide 56.5kg 5.40L 1:10.58 9 10
60f9 MWBH Fri10Mayl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 T Gray n/a Green Reign n/a 2.72L 1:00.
n MY COUSIN JACKIE Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 9
Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.5kg Prizemoney $80,480
& W # O6yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1106m - 1900m W&P% 19-26
4 Sire Mutawaajid Dam Rangeview Nanny
g:;ﬁgfs' gﬂghil';SAUSt'” Career 27:5-2-0 12 Mths 80-1-0 1stUp7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Vee And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-0  Soft 8:3-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 11:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f4 BALL  Tue 16Jull9 1605m BM66 Heavy10 T Harrison 585 1  $21 Cosmos Seven 57.5kg 14.77L 1:46. 3 3
110f12 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1000m OPEN BM84 Heavy10 J Murphy 540 10 $151 Lucy Rose 62.5kg 11.65L 1:02.16 1210
110f13 BALL  Mon 4Feb19 1600m OPEN BM83 Good3 L Rolls 540 10  $71 Smooth Consul 56.5kg 9.80L 1:37.23 12 12
50f5 IPSW Sat12Jan19 1666m BM85 Good4  C Gallagher 540 3 $8.50 Future Event 55.5kg 25.10L 1:42.38 1 2
40f9 GOLD Sat8Decl8  1400m BM65 Good3 S Doyle 570 2 $5 Iron Dome 57.0kg 5.25L 1:22.27 32
Trainer Michael Costa Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Plumb 60.5kg Prizemoney $37,715

m; EJ LA PULGA

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Barcelona Girl
Breeder Estate of the Late D Cobcroft

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 22-33

Owners M Costa, P Brown, M Courte, L Watson, C Gillam, L Lautier, S Novak, R Career 9:2-1-0 12 Mths 7.2-1-0 - Lst Up 3.0-0-0 2nd Up 31-1-0

Hankins, T Jacobs, W Bedggood, A Lo Surdo, B Douglas, R White, M Bedggood, T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Askew, A Mckee, N C F Racing (D Herbert), Suli Olla (Mgr: B Ollard), Milbong Racingjockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: J W Swain) & Crafty Racing (Mgr: T Chudziak)

Colours Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And New Breed Racing Logo, Black Sleeves,

Crimson Cap, Black Peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of12 DOOM Wed 10Jull9 1350m CL2 Soft7 D Griffin 560 1 $2.90F1I?2r1ir§§ess Cavallo 54.0kg 3.45L 6 6
20f10 EAGL Wed 26Jun19 1400m CL2-SW Soft6 R Plumb 585 4 $14 Ceol Na Mara 56.5kg 0.20L 1:26.08 6 6
6of14 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1200m CL2 Softe R Plumb 580 10 $6 Hot Scene 55.5kg 2.34L 1:11.69 13 10
30f6  GCST  Tue 28Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 JhGuthmann— nfa 5 Miocic n/a 0.60L 59.52

chester

40of 7 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 T Harrison nfa 2 Boomtown Lass n/a 4.75L 59.26

BET EASY
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= MY DREAM LOVER

' 4year old chestnut gelding (male)
L' Sire Excelebration Dam Miss Coolum
Breeder Mr J Wilkins

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $32,500
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Toby Edmonds
Jockey Emily Atkinson 60.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 1605m

Owners M J Ostermeyer, G W Bowers, Dr D A Worthley, L R Matthews, M C Career 12.2-1-1 12 Mths 102-1-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
Power, Mrs D M Power,yDIJ McHugh, M A Snowden, M JyI'-Iackett, J Watkins, Ms L) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Saxton, Mrs B H Gilbert, L V Racing (Mgr: R G Hill), Pennypacker (Mgr: C Newey) & Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Ontrack Thoroughbreds No 1 (Mgr: G J Morgan)
Colours Gold
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 GRAF  Wed 10Jul19 1600m CL2 Soft6 M Mcgilliviay ~ 58.0 13 $12122¢32£nore Sapphire 59.0kg 15.67L 2 3
30f9  LISM  Thul13Junl9 1400m BMG6 Softt  RMaloney 575 5 $5.50 Fanx 620kg 3.10L 12405 23
6of 7 IPSW  Sun12Mayl9 1685m CL2-SW Good4 R Stewart 590 7 $4.60 Windermere 55.0kg 6.30L 1:43.88 22
20f13 GRAF  Mon 29Aprl9 1420m BM66 Soft5  LRolls 570 13 $6 Tesarc 55.0kg 0.06L 1:25.25 1 1
40f10 IPSW  Wed 10Apr19 1350m BM65 Good4 R Stewart 580 7 $8 Axella 56.0kg 1.10L 1:21.66 5 5
& Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 16
4:1@”'“ __ B RUM BEREI'LA Jockey Ryan Maloney 60.0kg Prizemoney $30,500
I 3yearold bay gelding (male)

WY sire Super Easy Dam Lycme

Breeder Prima Park Bloodstock Ltd

Win Range 1415m W&P% 13-63

Owners Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves) C.areer. 40 12 Mth.s 8140 1st UI? 20-1-0 - 2nd Up .2'1_1_0
Colours Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f4 BALL  Tue 16Jull9 1605m BM66 Heavyl0 J r?uthmann- 56.0 3 $2.60 Cosmos Seven 57.5kg 0.62L 1:46. 4 4
chester
1of14 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1415m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Nothdurft 59.0 7 $3.70F Rumberella 59.0kg 0.15L 1:28.15 10 9
40f9 AQUl Sat15Junl9 1200m MDN Good4 R Plumb 58.0 4 $2.25F Nick the Skip 59.0kg 4.50L 1:10.27 77
30f6  GCST  Tue 28Mayl9 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 5 La Benca n/a 1.30L 1:00.63
40f8 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 B Shinn nfa 4 Melbern Queens n/a 11.75L 59.1
kL n PRINCE OF ARRAN Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 3
T -J Jockey Anthony Allen 59.0kg Prizemoney $46,185
' I 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1606m W&P% 5-37
1 L' Sire Nadeem Dam Centaine Gu Li
Breeder Ms H Phinne . ) . .
Owners Miss M Brosn);n,J Elliott & Mrs R Morgan-Elliot C‘areer. 19142 12 Mths'12.0—3—2 st UR 40-00 2nd Up 1_1'1_0_0
Colours White, Black Seams Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 11:1-2-1  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 GRAF ThullJull9 1400m CL1 Good4 M Paget 575 9 $51 Exclusive 60.0kg 3.16L 1:24.65 8 9
10 of 14 COFF  Fri 31Mayl9 1300m CL1 Good4 L Kilner 58.5 3 $14 Natural Image 54.0kg 2.69L 1:18.25 11 13
30f6  GCST  Tue 28Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4  C Gallagher nfa 3 Milly Will Party n/a 1.55L 59.64
50f6 SUNS Sun17Feb19 1600m CL3-SW Good4 D Griffin 56.0 6 $4.60 Drumadoir 55.5kg 8.70L 1:37.72 3 5
40f9  SUNS Sun10Febl9 1600m CL1 Good4  C Gallagher 59.0 2 $2.80F Rains Aplenty 55.5kg 0.80L 1:38.06 1 1
,-* Trainer Michael Costa Barrier 18
TEMPETE ROUGE Jockey Tegan Harrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $77,785
‘ ]’ 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1516m W&P% 15-33
- Sire Red Element Dam Little Karroo
gﬁsgfsr ICI/:er \I;\llkaltlznkl\l/IerZJ A Potrzeba, M J Potrzeba, B Lowe, M W Dunkle Career 27:4-2-3 12 Mths 111-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-0 2nd Up 50-1-1
Mrs D Dunkley, Mrs L C G)z:\'edtke, Mrs C D Vele, Mrs L Webster, D G Dunkley & My' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-1  Soft 12:1-2-1 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Costa Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Sash, Red Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 IPSW  Fri26Jull9  1545m Cl4 Good4 M Cahill 540 8 $7.00 Kopella 54.5kg 4.80L 1:31.44 4 4
30f15 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1615m BM58 Heavy8 R Fradd 59.0 12 $3.30F Tan Tat Nova 56.5kg 3.23L 1:40.74 1 1
20f11 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1516m BM58 Softe T Harrison 585 7 $8.50 Serious Dancer 58.0kg 0.23L 1:32.01 1 1
13 0of 13 COFF  Fri 31Mayl9 1400m BM58 Good4 A Allen 59.5 4 $10 The Kroc 60.0kg 8.44L 1:24.12 2 5
40f6 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 1000m OPN-TRL Softb M Mcgilliviay ~ n/a 5 Astoria n/a 2.75L 58.67
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5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Outofafrika
Breeder Mr P F Cruickshank

Trainer Neville Boyle
Jockey Jason Taylor 58.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1410m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $81,535
W&P% 9-45

Owners P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, J Nikolovski, Dr J R Matthews, K F Maurer, J C.areer 333-8-4  12Mths 15243 st Up 6.2-0-0 2nd Up 50-2-0

Sekulovski, S Nikolovski, B Giagu, M F Bushell & A Seedsman Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-6-3 Soft 11:2-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Colours Lime Green, Black Checks, White Sleeves Jockey 8:2-1-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f8 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1400m BM66 Softt R King 540 6 $9.50 Phobetor 61.5kg 2.26L 1:23.8 7 4
8of12 AQUI  Sat29Junl9 1400m 0 - 65 Heavy10 J Taylor 56.5 2 $15 Remolad 54.5kg 5.15L 1:29.25 8 6
40f13 AQUI Sat15Junl9 1400m CG&E BM65 Good4  J Taylor 56.5 2 $15 Blue Comet 57.0kg 1.50L 1:23.35 7 5
30f12 AQUI Sat2Marl9  1400m BM62 Soft5  J Taylor 58.0 4 $7.50 Miss Amber 57.0kg 1.40L 1:24.18 9 9
40f7 AQUI  Wed 20Feb19 1400m 0 - 65 Good3 J Taylor 57.5 3 $5.50 Bonnie Sare 58.0kg 1.50L 1:23.61 3 4

n MONASH EE RIDGE Trainer Kathy Stabe Barrier 17

Jockey Laura Cheshire 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,350

% 'E'L 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
e ™ Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Mini

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 17-33

E,fv‘:ﬁﬂfs’mr i hZAaS't“[)“‘tD b D W ooster A Tatlorc M) D W A g, C2TEET 6110 12Mehs G110 IstUp30-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0

M Day, DVickery &N Coleman Y Fim 00-00 Good S:-1-0 - Soft 10-00 - Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Black And White Checks, Orange Horse Head, Collar, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6 DEAG Sun14Jull9 1650m BM70 Good4 B Appo 560 2 $5 Calypso Bay 59.0kg 2.50L 1:40.07
1of1l GATT Thu20Junl9 1400m MDN-SW Good4 T Harrison 570 10 $2.60F1|}£Ifggashee Ridge 57.0kg 3.25L 1 1
40f10 DALB Thu6Junl9  1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 V Venkaya 570 5 $41 All Shiraz 55.0kg 2.00L 1:23.93 1 2
50f11 SUNS  Sun26Mayl9 1300m MDN-SW Soft6 A Allen 570 6  $41 Beneteau Buoy 57.5kg 5.50L 1:19.44 1 1
50f7 DEAG Tue30Aprl9 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5  V Venkaya nfa 7 Royal Assassin n/a 2.75L 1:03.

1 SOLSPE". Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 15
Jockey Ron Stewart 58.0kg Prizemoney $12,050

Race Details

60of 14
10f10
60f6
60f6
90of 12

!' I‘. 7 year old bay gelding (male)

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire So You Think Dam Mirrasalo
Breeder Bennelong Bloodstock

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 25-25

Owners Blundell Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Blundell) C'areer 41-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 st Up 2:1-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Yellow Stars, Navy Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
AQUI  Sat13Jull9  1400m BM62 Soft5 G Colless 580 11 $9 Coulthard 58.0kg 6.00L 1:25.2 9 9
AQUI  Sat22Junl9 1400m CG&E MDN Good4 G Colless 58.5 7 $26 Solspeil 58.5kg 3.00L 1:23.43 77
GCST  Tue 1lJun19 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 R Plumb nfa 3 Heritage Sash n/a 4.85L 59.36
GCST  Tue 28May19 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 M Cahill nfa 4 La Benca n/a 2.45L 1:00.63
TOOW Wed 13Jun18 1625m MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 570 12  $81 Go Dixie 57.0kg 12.70L 1:38.97 5 8
LIGHT MOTION Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 6
Jockey Kasie Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $125,140

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Romantic Ballerina

Breeder Rothwell Park

Owners S P Everson & S D Braund

Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f11 GRAF  Sun14Jull9 1700m BM58 Good3 O Pickering
60of15 GRAF Sun7julld  1615m BM58 Heavy8 O Pickering
8of11 LISM  Thu13Junl19 1516m BM58 Soft6 O Pickering
l1of14 LISM  SatLjunl9  1300m BM50 Soft5 K Stanley
8of 14 GRAF  Mon 6Mayl9 1206m BM58 Soft5 T Harrison

BET EASY
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Win Range 1300m - 1720m

Career 68:7-6-9
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0

Wgt
56.5
57.0
57.5
60.0
56.0

W&P% 10-32

12 Mths 18:2-2-3 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-0

Good 39:3-5-7  Soft 21:3-0-2 Heavy 8:1-1-0

Dist 14:1-2-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

8  $17 Waiheke Island 54.0kg 0.13L 1:43.78 1 10
9  $17 Tan Tat Nova 56.5kg 8.70L 1:40.74 15 15
11 $17 Serious Dancer 58.0kg 5.64L 1:32.01 11 10
11 $31 Light Motion 60.0kg 0.03L 1:18.22 9 8
1 $71 Mount Heidi 57.5kg 4361 1:10.94 14 14
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REVERE

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Your Song Dam Gone Wild
Breeder Baramul Stud

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 2
Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $41,485
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-33

Owners J Dedes, B Wallace, TS Johnson, Mrs B Johnson, Ms J Canty, J J Dedes, L Career 15:1-3-1 12 Mths 120-3-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Johnston, P G G Jolhnston, SJ’ButIer, ™ J’ohnston, DL Kn’ight &HT R Payne * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 11:0-3-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f13 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1600m CL2 Soft6 M Paget 540 1 $261%Qe33g10re Sapphire 59.0kg 4.07L 7 8
40f13 IPSW  Fri28Junl9  1350m CL1-SW Good4  J Byme 500 3 $6Sequablurso0kg L70L 1215 8 5
20f10 DALB Thu6Junl9  1300m CL1-SW Good4 B Nothdurft 59.0 9 $3.80 Jaydee Indy 59.0kg 1.50L 1:16.65 8 7
4of6  IPSW  Fril7Mayl9 1200m CL1 Soft6 B Nothdurft 560 5  $18 The Pines 56.0kg 5.40L 1:11.68 1 2
90f9 TOOW Sat13Aprl9 1200m CL1 Good4 N Keal 515 4 $7 Vibrato 57.5kg 8.80L 1:12.26 g8 8
- . Trainer Neil Creighton Barrier 4
' “:’“ 13 SPIRIT OF H USSON Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $79,950
#'s)) 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 7-36
Y Sire Husson Dam Sacred Spirit J ’
gll‘;:gfsr l!l\/lFrCare? &E:SMrs R M Creighton, Miss L M Creighton, Miss S T Career 44:3-5-8 12 Mths 17.0-1-4 1st Up 3.0-0-1 2nd Up 8:1-0-1
Creighton, M L Mill?gan, Mrs G C Kennéqdy, Mrs R Hardwick,gB W I:Iardwick, L serone Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-2-5 Soft 14:1-2-2 Heavy 4:0-1-1
& Mrs S Serone Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Grey, Cerise Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1700m BM58 Good3 M Bennett 555 9 $7 Waiheke Island 54.0kg 1.84L 1:43.78 5 6
70f12 GRAF Sun7julld  1415m BM58 Heavy8 M Paget 56.0 2 $19Julianne's Wish 57.0kg 6.85L 1:27.43 5 6
90f14 LISM  SatJun19  1300m BM50 Soft5 B Hodder 61.0 14  $14 Light Motion 60.0kg 5.66L 1:18.22 7 6
6of8 LISM Sat11Mayl9 1400m CG&E BM58 Soft6 B Hodder 575 7 $4.60 Commissioner 57.0kg 3.85L 1:24.52 6 7
50f13 GRAF  Mon 29Aprl9 1420m BM66 Soft5 B Hodder 540 1  $14 Tesarc55.0kg 2.48L 1:25.25 5 5
A DIMONTE GIRL Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 14
s . Jockey Scott Galloway 55.0kg Prizemoney $21,270
'Sl 3yearoldbrownfilly (female) Win Range 1530m W&P% 14-29
=" Sire All American Dam Hyperinflation
Breeder Mr C W Davenport 1.0 0. 00 0.
Owners D J Green, Mrs L Green, C Fletcher & K Caldow ga ree(; g (1) 8 ! éz IV(IitI;.sl7(.)110 1 ;stﬂugpoagg 1 ﬁnd UpO?600000
Colours White, Black Horseshoes, Lime Green Sleeves And Quartered Cap irm UL-0- 00d 4.1-U- oft J.U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 AQUI Sat1Jun19  1800m CL1-SW Good4 M Palmer 56.5 1  $18 Sir Husson 58.5kg 4.25L 1:53.97 6 4
1of11 MURW Fri10Mayl9 1530m MDN-SW Good4 S Galloway 570 9  $21 Dimonte Girl 57.0kg 1.20L 1:33.73 10 9
70of 11 GRAF  Tue 2Aprl9  1106m MDN-SW Softe  J Grisedale 56.5 2 $31 Ser Ser Schon 57.0kg 4.59L 1:04.84 6 4
50f10 BALL Sat16Marl9 1000m F&M MDN Soft6 B Stower 565 3 $7.505I§(;I9ative Direction 56.5kg 2.19L 6 6
50f6 MURW Fri16Nov18 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3  C Graham 550 2§21 La Pulga 57.0kg 5.21L 1:10.23 22
E . Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 12
15 SOLITARY ROSE Jockey Alannah Fancourt 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,200
5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1625m W&P% 8-20
2% Sire Sebring Dam Fiery Sunset
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate Career 252-1-2 12 Mths 202-12 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Qumners bD &P M Gray Firm1:0-0-0  Good161-0-1  Soft5:0-1-0  Heavy 3:1-0-1
Colours Green, Gold Stags rm LU= ood 16:1-U ot 544 eavy 3:.1-0-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7 DEAG Sun14Jull9 1650m BM55 Good4 M Shimodaira 570 1 $4 Inveraray 59.0kg 5.30L 1:40.33
70of11 GATT = Thu 20Jun19 1600m BM55 Good4 M Shimodaira  55.5 11  $20 Limbo Star 61.5kg 6.00L 1:36.95 7 7
l1of14 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1600m CL1-SW Heavy10 L Kilner 570 3 $21 Solitary Rose 57.0kg 0.01L 1:47.3 9 3
6of8 TOOW Sat 18Mayl9 1850m CL2 Good4 B Appo 540 8 $311I%glgsney's Desire 55.0kg 7.90L 8 5
6of7 IPSW Sat4Mayl9 1666m CL3-SW Good3  C Frater-hill 540 6 4§81 Epfc Rant 59.0kg 7.70L 1:41. 7 6
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,-' HU M I I.ITY Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 13
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $87,955
6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 2005m W&P% 9-29
Sire Bushranger Dam Mrs Commands
g:;ﬁgfs' g‘g"&ﬁzﬂé"ggh‘jlé“&dhﬂ Buicher Career 45:4-4-5 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:3-1-1 Soft 16:1-3-4 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-1 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1230m BM50 Heavy8 E Atkinson 56.5 4 $8.50 Bella Boss 61.0kg 2.17L 1:12.12 8 7
6of 11 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1516m BM58 Softe  J Grisedale 540 1  $10 Serious Dancer 58.0kg 4.71L 1:32.01 5 7
6of14 LISM  Satlunl9  1300m BM50 Soft5  J Watkins 570 12 $13 Light Motion 60.0kg 2461 1:18.22 2 1
20f7 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1400m F&M BM58 (57)  Softt M Mcguren 55.5 4 $7.50 Foxy Walk 58.0kg 0.72L 1:24.84 4 4
40f10 LISM  Sat13Aprl9 1400m BM58 (56) Soft7 P Graham 545 1 $5.50 Annihilation 54.0kg 2.06L 1:25.52 6 8
- CANT".LATE Trainer Stephen Randall Barrier 10
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $106,025
slafs 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1410m - 1900m W&P% 8-32
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Zacheline
g:;ﬁgfs' Efg?{] dall W T Sharpe Career 63:5-7-8 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp7:0-0-3  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:4-3-4 Soft 16:1-2-0 Heavy 6:0-1-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-2-1 Track 13:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of9 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1430m BM58 Heavy8 B Stower 540 8  $21 Chiaki 57.0kg 5.50L 1:25.43 9 9
50f8 BALL Sat16Marl9 1900m BM58 Softb M Nakao 545 5 $9.50 Glenturret 54.0kg 7.40L 1:59.58 8 8
60of9 BALL  Mon 18Feb19 1905m BM58 Good3 R Spokes 550 7 $13 La Firebird 56.0kg 5.221 1:58.53 4 4
60f 10 GRAF Thu7Feb19  2220m BM58 Softs P Graham 55.5 10  $18 Terrorfilo 54.0kg 3.44L 2:20.24 10 10
50f12 GRAF Sun27Jan19 2200m BM58 Good3 P Graham 560 1 $92§1Ig%r51tilly Chateau 61.5kg 6.48L 10 9
- . Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 11
2 o 18 ALLBUTBLACK Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,140
- *'ﬁ- 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-22
® % Sire Albrecht Dam Black Terror
g:;ﬁgfs' m: %;grirs Career $0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Star, Stars On Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1700m MDN Good3 N Masuda 545 2 $101T12Iégts for Youth 54.5kg 2.94L 6 5
50f13 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1610m MDN-SW Softf  NMasuda 570 1 41 Totten 590k 103L 1398 6 5
40f13 GRAF Sat8Junl9  1730m MDN-SW Soft6 N Masuda 570 10  $41 Mary Read 57.0kg 3.15L 1:48.13 4 2
10 of 11 AQUI  Wed 22May19 1800m MDN-SW Heavy10 J Bayliss 550 1 $510din's Folly 55.5kg 11.10L 1:57.97 4 6
50f11 MURW Fri 10Mayl9 1530m MDN-SW Good4 N Fazackerley ~ 57.0 4 $51 Dimonte Girl 57.0kg 5.46L 1:33.73 6 4
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